COLORADO RIVER DISTRICT

PROTECTING WESTERN COLORADO WATER SINCE 1937

NOTICE
Third Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting of

the Board of Directors of the Colorado River
Water Conservation District and

of the Colorado River Water Conservation
District Acting by and Through Its Colorado
River Water Projects Enterprise
July 19-20, 2022
9:00 a.m.**

This Meeting Will be Held at 201 Centennial Street, Suite 100,
Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601

and via Zoom
Please See Registration/Attendance Information Below

**PLEASE NOTE: The River District meeting will be held in-person at 201 Centennial Street,
Suite 100, Glenwood Springs, CO. Board members may participate remotely upon extenuating
circumstances. Members of the public may attend virtually via Zoom. To attend or observe the
meeting via Zoom, please register on our website at www.coloradoriverdistrict.org.

The third regular joint quarterly meeting of 2022 of the Board of Directors of the Colorado River Water
Conservation District and of the Colorado River Water Conservation District acting by and through
its Colorado River Water Projects Enterprise will be held on Tuesday, July 19, 2022, commencing
at 9:00 a.m. and continuing to Wednesday, July 20, 2022, commencing at 8:30 a.m.

€ 970.945.8522 @ 201 Centennial Street | Suite 200 & ColoradoRiverDistrict.org
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601



COLORADO RIVER DISTRICT

PROTECTING WESTERN COLORADO WATER SINCE 1937

Agenda
Third Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting of
the Board of Directors of the Colorado River Water
Conservation District and
of the Colorado River Water Conservation District
Acting by and Through Its Colorado River Water
Projects Enterprise
July 19-20, 2022
9:00 a.m.**
This Meeting Will be Held at 201 Centennial Street, Suite 100,
Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601

and via Zoom
Please See Registration/Attendance Information Below

“*PLEASE NOTE: The River District meeting will be held in-person at 201 Centennial
Street, Suite 100, Glenwood Springs, CO. Board members may participate remotely upon
extenuating circumstances. Members of the public may attend virtually via Zoom. To attend
or observe the meeting via Zoom, please register on our website at

www. coloradoriverdistrict.org

9:00 am 1. Review Meeting Agenda and Objectives.

9:05am |2. Consent Agenda:
a. Approval of Minutes and Actions Taken:
1. Minutes of Second Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting, April 19-20, 2022.
il.  Minutes of Special Joint Meeting, April 28, 2022.
iii.  Minutes of Special Joint Meeting, June 23, 2022.
b. Acceptance of Treasurer’s Reports, Check Registers, and Draft Financials for January

@ ColoradoRiverDistrict.org

€ 970.945.8522 @201 Centennial Street | Suite 200
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601
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Ly

through April 2022.

9:10 am

3. General Counsel’s Report, Executive Session:
a. Matters Proposed for Executive Session:

1. Wolford Mountain Reservoir and Ritschard Dam Operations (An Enterprise
Matter).

ii. CRCA Implementation.

1ii. Green Mountain Reservoir, Administrative Protocol Adjudication, Case No.

13CW3077, Water Division 5.

v. Colorado Springs Utilities Diligence, Case No. 15CW3019, Water Division 5, and
Proposed Enlargement of Montgomery Reservoir.

V. Application of Colorado River District, Ouray County, Ouray County Water
Users Association, and Tri-County Water Conservancy District for Ram’s Horn
Reservoir Project, Case No. 19CW3098, Water Division 4.

Vi. Water Horse Resources, LLC, Permit Application to Appropriate Surface Water,
Green River Pipeline, Wyoming State Engineer’s Office.

vii.  Deep Creek Wild and Scenic Proposed Instream Flow Development Allowance.

viii. CWCB Proposed Instream Flows on Cottonwood, Monitor and Potter Creeks.

iX. Contract Negotiations for Office Remodel.
X. Colorado River Compact and Interstate Negotiations.
11:10 am |4. General Counsel’s Report, Public Session:
a. Summary and Action Items from Executive Session.
b. Other Items from General Counsel Report
11:25 am | Lunch.
12:25 pm |5. Public Comment.
12:30 pm | 6. Discussion Regarding Update on Interstate Issues on the Colorado River.
1:00 pm | 7. Discussion with Colorado State Engineer, Kevin Rein, Regarding Potential Compact
Curtailment Administration and Rules.
2:00 pm | Break.
2:15pm | 8. Discussion with Executive Director of the Upper Colorado River Commission, Chuck
Cullom, Regarding UCRC Roles and Solutions.
3:15pm | 9. Discussion with United States Bureau of Reclamation, Upper Colorado Regional Director
Wayne Pullan, Regarding Commissioner’s Call for Conservation.
Dinner will be provided to the Board of Directors of the
Colorado River Water Conservation District, River District Staff
and Invited Guests at 6:00 p.m. on the back lawn of the offices of the
Colorado River Water Conservation District located at:
201 Centennial Street, Suite 200, Glenwood Springs, CO 81601
CONTINUE THE MEETING TO WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022
COMMENCING AT 8:30 A.M.
8:30 am | 10. Presentation and Acceptance of 2021 CRWCD Audit by Matt Miller of McMahan &

Associates, LLC.
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8:45 am

11. General Manager’s Report:
a. Colorado River Basin Hydrology Report — Update.
b. Two Rivers Park Plaza/Office Landscape Progress Update.
c. Approval of Agreement with CCMRB RE: Cloud Seeding Program and Cooperative

Funding.
9:30 am | 12. Directors’ Updates and Concerns.
10:00 am |13. Community Funding Partnership (CFP) Applications:
a. Applicant: Gibralter Ditch Group; Project: Gibralter Ditch Improvement.
b. Applicant: Bear River Reservoir Company; Project: Stillwater Reservoir Repair
Estimates & Upgrades.
10:45 am | 14. External Affairs:
a. Information and Outreach Update.
b. State Affairs.
c. Federal Affairs.
11:15am |15. Annual Policy Review Discussion:
a. Colorado Water Plan.
b. Instream Flows.
c. Endangered Species Act.
d. Recreational Water Use.
e. Water Quality.
11:25 am | 16. Project Operations and Updates: (Enterprise Matters):
a. Wolford Mountain Reservoir.
i.  Approval of Agreement Amendment with HDR Engineering.
ii. Approval of Agreement with Measurand
iii. Approval of Agreement with Geotechnical Engineering
12:00 pm |17. Continuation of General Counsel’s Report, Executive Session, (if Necessary to Discuss
Items Listed on Agenda 3.a.)
12:30 pm |18. Continuation of General Counsel’s Report, Public Session, (if Necessary to Discuss
Items Listed on Agenda 4.a.)
1:00 pm 19. Future Meetings:
a. CRWCD Budget Workshop/Special Joint Meeting, September 15, 2022, Colorado Mesa
University, Grand Junction, CO.
b. CRWCD Annual Seminar, September 16, 2022, Colorado Mesa University, Grand
Junction, CO.
c. Fourth Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting, October 18-19, 2022, Glenwood Springs, CO.
d. Other Meetings:
i. Colorado Water Congress Summer Convention, August 23-25, 2022, Steamboat
Springs, CO.
ii. Lower Basin Fact Finding Tour: November 2-4, 2022, Locations (TBD).
1:05 pm | Lunch.

The Board may address the agenda in any order to accommodate the needs of the Board and the Audience.
Persons who need special accommodations due to a disability are requested to call the River District at
970-945-8522 at least three days prior to the meeting. This agenda may be viewed and printed from our website at www.crwed.org




| GO BACK TO AGENDA |

SECOND REGULAR JOINT QUARTERLY MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
AND OF THE
COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS COLORADO RIVER WATER PROJECTS ENTERPRISE

April 19-20, 2022

Pursuant to notice duly and properly given, the Second Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting of the Board of
Directors of the Colorado River Water Conservation District (CRWCD) and of the Colorado River Water
Conservation District acting by and through its Colorado River Water Projects Enterprise was held on Tuesday
and Wednesday, April 19-20, 2022.

Directors present during all or part of the meeting:
Martha Whitmore, President, Ouray County Kathy Chandler-Henry, Vice President, Eagle County

Mark Roeber, Delta County Scott Mclnnis, Mesa County
Rebie Hazard, Saguache County Steve Beckley, Garfield County
John Ely, Pitkin County Doug Monger, Routt County
Alden Vanden Brink, Rio Blanco County Stan Whinnery, Hinsdale County
Kathleen Curry, Gunnison County Taylor Hawes, Summit County
Mike Ritschard, Grand County Tom Gray, Moffat County

Directors not present:
Marc Catlin, Montrose County

Others present during all or part of the meeting:

Andrew A. Mueller, General Manager, CRWCD

Peter C. Fleming, General Counsel, CRWCD

Audrey Turner, Chief of Operations, CRWCD

Jason V. Turner, Senior Counsel, CRWCD

Dave Kanzer, Director of Science and Interstate Matters, CRWCD
Don Meyer, Sr. Water Resources Engineer, CRWCD

Ian Philips, Chief Accountant, CRWCD

Hunter Causey, Director of Asset Management/Chief Engineer, CRWCD
Zane Kessler, Director of Government Relations, CRWCD
Brendon Langenhuizen, Director of Technical Advocacy, CRWCD
Marielle Cowdin, Director of Public Relations, CRWCD

Amy Moyer, Director of Strategic Partnerships, CRWCD

Raquel Flinker, Sr. Water Resources Engineer/Project Manager, CRWCD
Lorra Nichols, Paralegal, CRWCD

Lindsay DeFrates, PR & Media Specialist, CRWCD

Stephanie Moore, Executive Assistant, CRWCD

Lyzzi Borkenhagen, Administrative Assistant, CRWCD

Melissa Wills, Program Associate, CRWCD

Alyson Gould, Colorado Water Trust

Dennis Webb, The Daily Sentinel

Heather Sackett, Aspen Journalism

James Fosnaught, Esq., Karp, Neu, Hanlon

Laura Spann, Southwestern Water Conservation District

"An audio recording has been made of the meeting. The motions described herein may not necessarily represent a verbatim
transcription. The audio recordings are available for listening at the CRWCD offices during regular office hours. These minutes are the
official record of the Colorado River Water Conservation District’s meeting.
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Orla Bannan, Western Resource Advocates

Paula Stepp, Middle Colorado Watershed Council

Scott Hummer, Colorado Division of Water Resources, State Engineer’s Office
Shoshana Rosenthal, Esq., Karp, Neu, Hanlon

Quorum.

President Whitmore found a quorum and called the meeting to order at 9:01 a.m.

Review Meeting Agenda and Objectives.

Andy Mueller requested that agenda item 10 be continued until the July board meeting as Mr. Hurford had an
emergency and was unable to attend the meeting. Director Whinnery moved, seconded by Director Roeber, to
approve the agenda as amended. Motion carried unanimously.

Consent Agenda.
Director Gray moved, seconded by Director Beckley, to approve the consent agenda as presented. Motion
carried unanimously.

a. Approval of Minutes and Actions Taken:
1. Minutes of First Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting, January 18, 2022.
il. Minutes of Special Joint Meeting, February 3, 2022.
iii. Minutes of Special Joint Meeting, February 8-9, 2022.
iv. Minutes of Special Joint Meeting, Information and Outreach, February 9, 2022.
V. Minutes of Special Joint Meeting, March 31, 2022.
b. Acceptance of Treasurer’s Reports, Check Registers, and Draft Financials for November 2021
and December 2021.

General Counsel’s Report — Executive Session.
Peter Fleming reported that the following matters qualify for discussion in Executive Session pursuant to
C.R.S. §§ 24-6-402(4)(b)(legal advice) and (e)(negotiations):

a. Matters Proposed for Executive Session:
1. Wolford Mountain Reservoir and Ritschard Dam Operations (An Enterprise Matter).
1i. CRCA Implementation Matters.
iii. Green Mountain Reservoir, Administrative Protocol Adjudication, Case No.

13CW3077, Water Division 5.
iv. Colorado Springs Utilities Diligence, Case No. 15CW3019, Water Division 5, and
Proposed Enlargement of Montgomery Reservoir.

V. Eagle Park Reservoir Company, Case Nos. I8CW1340 & 19CW3145, Water
Division 5.
vi. Application of Colorado River District, Ouray County, Ouray County Water Users

Association, and Tri-County Water Conservancy District for Ram’s Horn Reservoir
Project, Case No. 19CW3098, Water Division 4.

vii. Colorado River District Conditional Water Rights.

viii.  Colorado River Compact, Interstate Matters, and Demand Management.

Director Chandler-Henry moved, seconded by Director Ely, to proceed into Executive Session pursuant to
C.R.S. §§ 24-6-402(4)(b)(legal advice) and (e)(negotiations). Motion carried unanimously.

Peter Fleming stated that no further record of the Executive Session need be kept based on his opinion that the
discussion will constitute privileged attorney-client communications.

President Whitmore reconvened into Public Session at 2:23 p.m.



Minutes, Second Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting (River District/Enterprise)
April 19-20, 2022
Page |3

General Counsel’s Report — Public Session.
Peter Fleming reported that during Executive Session, the Board provided guidance to staff and General
Counsel on the following matters:

a. Matters Proposed for Executive Session:
i. Wolford Mountain Reservoir and Ritschard Dam Operations (An Enterprise Matter).
il. CRCA Implementation Matters.
iii. Green Mountain Reservoir, Administrative Protocol Adjudication, Case No.

13CW3077, Water Division 5.
v. Colorado Springs Utilities Diligence, Case No. 15CW3019, Water Division 5, and
Proposed Enlargement of Montgomery Reservoir.

v. Eagle Park Reservoir Company, Case Nos. 1I8CW1340 & 19CW3145, Water
Division 5.
Vi. Application of Colorado River District, Ouray County, Ouray County Water Users

Association, and Tri-County Water Conservancy District for Ram’s Horn Reservoir
Project, Case No. 19CW3098, Water Division 4.

Vii. Colorado River District Conditional Water Rights.

viii.  Colorado River Compact, Interstate Matters, and Demand Management.

Mr. Fleming also reported that there were no action items resulting from Executive Session.

License Agreement for Mahon Access for Water Pump and Pipeline:

Director Mclnnis moved, seconded by Director Monger, to approve staff’s recommendation to authorize
counsel to draft, and the General Manager to execute, a new ten-year access license agreement for the Mahon
Pump and Pipeline, consistent with the terms of the Mahon’s 2012 License Agreement. Motion carried
unanimously.

Hill v. Warsewa et al., Case No. 20CA1780:
Directors were invited to ask questions and/or provide comments to staff regarding the case update.

Update on Waters of the United States:
Directors were invited to ask questions and/or provide comments to staff regarding the case update.

Update on 2020 Abandonment List:
Directors were invited to ask questions and/or provide comments to staff regarding the Abandonment List
update.

Grand Lake Clarity:
Directors were invited to ask questions and/or provide comments to staff regarding the Grand Lake Clarity
update.

Public Comment.
No public comment was received.

President Whitmore recessed the meeting at 2:30 p.m.
President Whitmore found a quorum and reconvened the meeting at 2:41 p.m.

General Manager’s Report.

Colorado River Basin Hydrology Report - Update:

Dave Kanzer and Don Meyer shared data reflecting below-average snowpack, above-average temperatures,
low runoff forecasts, and dry soil and atmospheric. One important metric changed since the previous board
meeting, which Mr. Kanzer discussed during his basin-wide analysis—Lake Powell dropped below the ‘target
elevation’ of 3,525 in March.
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USGS Joint Funding Agreement (JFA) & Middle Colorado Watershed Council:

Director Hawes moved, seconded by Director Curry, to approve staff’s recommendation to authorize the
General Manager to enter into a Joint Funding Agreement (JFA) with the USGS, subject to review and approval
by legal counsel, in an amount not to exceed $500,000, to engage in cooperative wildfire impact-related data
collection and analysis activities over the next three years. Motion carried unanimously.

Director Chandler-Henry moved, seconded by Director Whinnery, to approve staff’s recommendation to
authorize the General Manager to enter into an agreement, subject to review and approval by legal counsel,
with the Middle Colorado Watershed Council, not to exceed $500,000, related to the above-mentioned
proposed USGS JFA. Motion carried unanimously.

Director Whinnery moved, seconded by Director Vanden Brink, to approve staff’s recommendation to waive
one-half of the management fee, typically 3 percent, associated with the Middle Colorado Watershed Council
Agreement, this results in an in-kind contribution of River District staff time in the amount of $7,500, for the
administration of these agreements for the three-year life of the project. Motion carried unanimously.

Weather Modification/Cloud Seeding Update:

Dave Kanzer provided information on the background of the program, future opportunities to purchase two
new remotely operated cloud seeding generators, the current activities of the program, and future plans for the
program.

Service Anniversary Recognitions.:
Hunter Causey expressed the River District’s appreciation to Jack DeSanti for his 5 years of service to the
District.

Demand Management, Intrastate Resiliency Toolkit & Drought Response Operations:

Andy Mueller requested the board provide direction to staff regarding the District’s Revised Demand
Management Market Structure Conceptual Proposal for use, if and when, the State of Colorado indicates it is
prepared to move forward with its assessment and/or implementation of a Demand Management Program and
that Staff actively engage in the State’s development of a “drought resiliency toolbox™. Collectively, the
directors advised staff to set the current draft aside until further notice.

Directors’ Updates and Concerns.
Directors reported concerns throughout the District regarding the ongoing drought, algae issues, lower peak
flows, warmer temperatures, early runoff, wind, efforts on curtailment, and the impacts of summer tourism.

President Whitmore recessed the meeting at 4:56 p.m.
Wednesday, April 20, 2022
President Whitmore found a quorum and reconvened the meeting at 8:32 a.m.

Community Funding Partnership (CFP) Applications.
Amy Moyer proposed the following projects for approval pursuant to the River District’s Community Funding
Partnership:

a. Applicant: Buffalo Mountain Metropolitan District; Project: Water Tank (3) Interior Rehab Project
in the amount of $25,000 and that the awarded funds be attributed to Infrastructure (90%) and
Conservation and Efficiency (10%).

Director Monger moved, seconded by Director Hazard, to approve staff’s recommendation to
approve the Buffalo Mountain Metropolitan District Project in the amount of $25,000. Motion
carried unanimously.
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b.

C.

Applicant: High County Conservation Center; Project: Advancing Irrigation Efficiency Across
Summit County Project in the amount of $76,475 and that the awarded funds be attributed 100% to
the CFP funding Conservation and Efficiency category.

Director Chandler-Henry moved, seconded by Director Beckley, to approve staff’s
recommendation to approve the High County Conservation Center Project in the amount of
$76,475. Motion carried unanimously.

Applicant: Town of Oak Creek; Project: Sheriff Reservoir Dam Rehabilitation Final Design Project
in the amount of $80,000 and that the awarded funds be attributed to Productive Agriculture (10%);
Infrastructure (60%); Healthy Rivers (10%); Watershed Health and Water Quality (10%); and
Conservation and Efficiency (10%).

Director Monger moved, seconded by Director Vanden Brink, to approve staff’s recommendation
to approve the Town of Oak Creek Project in the amount of $80,000. Motion carried unanimously.

d. Applicant: Town of Somerset; Project: Drinking Water Improvements Project in the amount of

$91,702 and that the awarded funds be attributed to Infrastructure (40%); Watershed Health and
Water Quality (40%); and Conservation and Efficiency (20%).

Director Curry moved, seconded by Director Whinnery, to approve staff’s recommendation to
approve the Town of Somerset Project in the amount of $91,702. Motion carried unanimously.

e. Applicant: Grandview Canal & Irrigation Company; Project: Smith Fork Headgate and Airport

Reservoir Project in the amount of $135,000 and that the awarded funds be attributed to Productive
Agriculture (35%), Infrastructure (35%), Healthy Rivers (5%), Watershed Health and Water
Quality (10%); and Conservation and Efficiency (15%).

Director Monger moved, seconded by Director Hazard, to approve staff’s recommendation to
approve the Grandview Canal & Irrigation Project in the amount of $135,000. Motion carried
unanimously.

f. Applicant: Crawford Clipper Ditch Company; Project: Upper West Lateral Pipeline Project in the

amount of $150,000 and that the awarded funds be attributed to Productive Agriculture (35%),
Infrastructure (35%), Watershed Health and Water Quality (15%), and Conservation and Efficiency
(15%).

Director Monger moved, seconded by Director Chandler Henry, to approve staff’s recommendation
to approve the Crawford Clipper Ditch Company Project in the amount of $150,000. Motion carried
unanimously.

g. Applicant: Colorado River District Staff; Project: 2022 Yampa River Flow Pilot Project in the

amount of $26,250 and that the awarded funds be attributed to Productive Agriculture (50%) and
Healthy Rivers (50%).

Director Gray moved, seconded by Director Vanden Brink, to approve staff’s recommendation to
approve the Colorado River District Staff Project in the amount of $26,250. Motion carried
unanimously.

President Whitmore recessed the meeting at 10:01 a.m.
President Whitmore found a quorum and reconvened the meeting at 10:07 a.m.
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External Affairs.

Information and Outreach Committee Update:

Marielle Cowdin and Lindsay DeFrates reported that the District had scheduled a total of 12 State of the River
Meetings and 5 of those meeting had already occurred, totaling 465 people in attendance. The District
education and outreach efforts continue and its social media efforts have seen an uptick in engagement.
Additionally, the District’s annual seminar has been scheduled for September 16, 2022 in Grand Junction.

State Affairs:

Zane Kessler reported that there are only 20 working days left of the legislative session. The joint budget
committee completed the reconciliation of the 36.4 billion appropriations bill and both houses readopted it.
SB22-029 (Concerning Investment Water Speculation) is unlikely to come out of committee and is calendared
for another conversation later this summer. The District also anticipates future communications with Senator
Simpson regarding Trans Mountain Diversions.

Federal Affairs:

Zane Kessler reported that on March 11th, six months into FY22, President Biden signed the FY22 omnibus
appropriations bill into law. On March 28th, President Biden released his FY23 budget request which included
$1.75 billion for the Bureau of Reclamation and $2.7 billion for Forest Service wildfire mitigation activities,
of which $321 million is for hazardous fuels reduction. In 2023 the Forest Service projects that it will be able
to mitigate wildfire risk on 3.8 million acres in high priority and high-risk areas, important progress towards
implementing its 10-year Fire Risk Reduction Strategy.

Director Chandler-Henry moved, seconded by Director Curry, to approve staff’s recommendation to support
Upper Colorado and San Juan River Basins Recovery Act (3693) by extending the authorization for DOI to
implement capital projects for the endangered fish recovery programs for the Upper Colorado and San Juan
River basins. Motion carried unanimously.

Annual Policy Discussion.

Zane Kessler reported that the District’s Colorado Water Plan Policy (previously revised in July 2015),
Instream Flow Policy(previously revised in July 2016), Endangered Species Act Policy (previously revised in
April 2019), Recreational Water Use Policy (previously revised and readopted in April 2019), and Water
Quality Policy (previously revised and adopted in July 2019) were ready for review and revision consistent
with the Board’s practice of reviewing approximately one-third of its policies on a rotating three-year basis.
Additional comments and suggested edits were received from the Directors for each policy and new drafts will
be provided for additional comment and/or approval during the July Quarterly meeting.

Project Operations and Updates. (Enterprise Matters).

Approval of Agreement with Colorado Water Trust RE: Authorization for Elkhead Application:
Director Gray moved, seconded by Director Monger, to approve staff’s recommendation to authorize the
General Manager to enter into a one-year water supply contract with the Colorado Water Trust for up to 650
acre-feet from Elkhead Reservoir, subject to review and approval by legal counsel.

Future Meetings.
a. Third Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting, July 19-20, 2022, Glenwood Springs, CO.

b. CRWCD Budget Workshop/Special Joint Meeting, September 15, 2022, Location (TBD).

c. CRWCD Annual Seminar, September 16, 2022, Colorado Mesa University, Grand Junction, CO.
d. Fourth Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting, October 18-19, 2022, Glenwood Springs, CO.

e. Other Meetings:

i. Lower Basin Fact Finding Tour: November 2-4, 2022, Location (TBD).



Minutes, Second Regular Joint Quarterly Meeting (River District/Enterprise)
April 19-20, 2022
Page |7

Adjourn.
There being no other business before the Board, President Whitmore adjourned the meeting at 11:52 a.m.

Martha Whitmore, President

ATTEST:

Andrew A. Mueller, Secretary/General Manager

Executive Session Attestations.
I hereby attest that the portions of the Executive Session that were not recorded constituted privileged attorney-client
communications.

Peter Fleming, General Counsel



GO BACK TO AGENDA

MINUTES'

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND OF THE
COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS COLORADO RIVER WATER PROJECTS ENTERPRISE

April 28, 2022

Pursuant to notice duly and properly given, a special joint meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado
River Water Conservation District (CRWCD) and of the Colorado River Water Conservation District acting
by and through its Colorado River Water Projects Enterprise was held on Thursday, April 28,2022, via Zoom.

Directors participating during all or part of the meeting:
Martha Whitmore, President, Ouray County
Kathy-Chandler Henry, Vice President, Eagle County
Steve Beckley, Garfield County

Kathleen Curry, Gunnison County

Scott Mclnnis, Mesa County

Doug Monger, Routt County

Rebie Hazard, Saguache County

John Ely, Pitkin County

Taylor Hawes, Summit County

Mark Roeber, Delta County

Stan Whinnery, Hinsdale County

Tom Gray, Moffat County

Directors not participating:

Alden Vanden Brink, Rio Blanco County
Marc Catlin, Montrose County

Mike Ritschard, Grand County

Others participating during all or part of the meeting:

Andrew Mueller, General Manager, CRWCD

Peter Fleming, General Counsel, CRWCD

Zane Kessler, Director of Governmental Relations, CRWCD
Stephanie Moore, Executive Assistant, CRWCD

Brendon Langenhuizen, Director of Technical Advocacy, CRWCD
Amy Moyer, Director of Strategic Partnerships, CRWCD

Marielle Cowdin, Director of Public Relations

Melissa Wills, Program Associate, CRWCD

Lindsay DeFrates, PR and Media Specialist, CRWCD

Sonja Chavez, Upper Gunnison River Water Conservancy District General Manager
Christopher Votoupal, Votoupal Government Affairs LLC

Orla Bannan, Western Resources Advocates

Quorum.

President Whitmore found a quorum and called the meeting to order at 12:00 p.m.

'An audio recording has been made of the meeting. The motions described herein may not necessarily represent a verbatim
transcription. The audio recordings are available for listening at the CRWCD offices during regular office hours. These minutes are the
official record of the Colorado River Water Conservation District’s meeting.
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External Affairs.
State Affairs:
Zane Kessler presented the following bills for action:

HB22-1379: Concerning the Transfers from the Economic Recovery and Relief Cash Fund to Provide
Additional Funding for the Management of Certain Natural Resources, and, in Connection
Therewith, Making an Appropriation.

Short Title: Wildfire Prevention Watershed Restoration Funding

Recommendation: Support

Director Curry moved, seconded by Director Hawes, to support HB22-1379. Motion carried unanimously.

Adjourn.
There being no other business before the Board, President Whitmore adjourned the meeting at 12:11 p.m.

ATTEST: Martha Whitmore, President

Andrew A. Mueller, Secretary/General Manager



| GO BACK TO AGENDA

MINUTES!

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND OF THE
COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS COLORADO RIVER WATER PROJECTS ENTERPRISE

June 23, 2022

Pursuant to notice duly and properly given, a special joint meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado
River Water Conservation District (CRWCD) and of the Colorado River Water Conservation District acting
by and through its Colorado River Water Projects Enterprise was held on Thursday, June 23, 2022, via Zoom.

Directors participating during all or part of the meeting:
Martha Whitmore, President, Ouray County
Kathy-Chandler Henry, Vice President, Eagle County
Scott Mclnnis, Mesa County

Doug Monger, Routt County

Rebie Hazard, Saguache County

John Ely, Pitkin County

Taylor Hawes, Summit County

Mark Roeber, Delta County

Alden Vanden Brink, Rio Blanco County

Marc Catlin, Montrose County

Mike Ritschard, Grand County

Kathleen Curry, Gunnison County

Directors not participating:
Steve Beckley, Garfield County
Stan Whinnery, Hinsdale County
Tom Gray, Moffat County

Others participating during all or part of the meeting:
Andrew A. Mueller, General Manager, CRWCD

Peter C. Fleming, General Counsel, CRWCD

Ian Phillips, Director of Financial and Administrative Services, CRWCD
Dave Kanzer, Director of Science and Interstate Matters, CRWCD
Raquel Flinker, Sr. Water Resources Engineer/Project Manager
Marielle Cowdin, Director of Public Relations, CRWCD

Amy Moyer, Director of Strategic Partnerships, CRWCD

Melissa Wills, Program Associate, CRWCD

Jason V. Turner, Senior Counsel, CRWCD

Zane Kessler, Director of Government Relations, CRWCD

Luci Wilson, Accountant, CRWCD

Stephanie Moore, Executive Assistant, CRWCD

Lorra Nichols, Paralegal, CRWCD

Sue Hansen, Montrose County Board of County Commissioners
Ginny Love, Rio Blanco Board of County Commissioners

Karen Henderson, Bushong & Holleman, PC

'An audio recording has been made of the meeting. The motions described herein may not necessarily represent a verbatim
transcription. The audio recordings are available for listening at the CRWCD offices during regular office hours. These minutes are the
official record of the Colorado River Water Conservation District’s meeting.



Minutes, Special Joint Meeting (River District/Enterprise)
June 23, 2022
Page |2

Kate Bosh, Bushong & Holleman PC

Quorum.

President Whitmore found a quorum and called the meeting to order at 12:01 p.m.

Update on Compact and Interstate Matters.

Andy Mueller and Peter Fleming reported on the recent directive issued from Bureau of Reclamation
Commissioner, Camille Calimlim Touton, to the seven basin states that it would be necessary for the states to
develop a plan to conserve between 2 and 4 million acre-feet. by mid-August to protect critical levels in Lake
Powell and Lake Mead.

General Counsel’s Report — Executive Session.
Peter Fleming reported that the following matters qualify for discussion in Executive Session pursuant to
C.R.S. §§ 24-6-402(4)(b)(legal advice) and (e)(negotiations):
a. Matters Proposed for Executive Session:
1. Update on Compact and Interstate Matters.

Director Catlin moved, seconded by Director Vanden Brink, to proceed into Executive Session pursuant to
C.R.S. §§ 24-6-402(4)(b)(legal advice) and (e)(negotiations). Motion carried unanimously.

Peter Fleming stated that no further record of the Executive Session need be kept based on his opinion that the
discussion will constitute privileged attorney-client communications.

President Whitmore reconvened into Public Session at 1:20 p.m.

Peter Fleming reported there were no action items resulting from Executive Session.

Adjourn.
There being no other business before the Board, President Whitmore adjourned the meeting at 1:21 p.m.

ATTEST: Martha Whitmore, President

Andrew A. Mueller, Secretary/General Manager

Executive Session Attestations.
I hereby attest that the portions of the Executive Session that were not recorded constituted privileged attorney-client
communications.

Peter Fleming, General Counsel



GO BACK TO AGENDA

2.b. Review and Acceptance of Treasurer’s Reports, Check Registers and Draft Financials
for January 2022 - April 2022.



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
GENERAL FUND

January 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 12/31/21
CASH ON HAND $437.44
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 $2,048.30
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $2,555,310.74
COLOTRUST PRIME $440,719.00
COLOTRUST PLUS $1,388,989.12
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $4,387,504.60
DEPOSITS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 0.35
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 134,648.08
COLOTRUST PRIME 11.13
COLOTRUST PLUS 86.73
TOTAL 134,746.29
DISBURSEMENTS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 469,947.06
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
TOTAL 469,947.06
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 01/31/22 $4,052,303.83
SUMMARY:
CASH ON HAND $437.44
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 $2,048.65
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $2,220,011.76
COLOTRUST PRIME $440,730.13
COLOTRUST PLUS $1,389,075.85
INVESTMENTS $0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 01/31/22 $4,052,303.83

% : s/
Date

Signature

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS
SUMMARY:

Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS

GENERAL FUND

January 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
12/31/21 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 01/31/22
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
0.00

$0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet
Run: 5/12/2022 at 8:53 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 1/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
01 General Fund
Assets
01-00-1000.000 Cash Box - General 437.44 439.44 (2.00)
01-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 2,220,011.76 1,480,804.73 739,207.03
01-00-1002.000 Cash In Bank - Petty Cash 2,048.65 2,044.52 4.13
01-00-1008.000 EFT Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1009.000 Undeposted Funds 397,082.00 366,925.84 30,156.16
01-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1015.000 General ColoTrust Prime 440,730.13 440,678.00 52.13
01-00-1016.000 General ColoTrust Plus 1,389,075.85 1,388,445.48 630.37
01-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1021.000 Allow. For Investments+- 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1022.000 Accum Amortization Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1101.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 01 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1102.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 02 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1103.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 03 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1104.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 04 1,320.00 0.00 1,320.00
01-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 17,535.59 10,701.90 6,833.69
01-00-1201.000 Accounts Receivable - Spec. 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1205.000 Housing Notes Receivable 175,124.32 131,096.88 44,027.44
01-00-1206.000 Deferred Revenue 0.00 (5,157.53) 5,157.53
01-00-1207.000 457 Loans Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1210.000 Property Tax Receivables 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-1225.000 Allowance Housing Forgiveness (67,500.00) (75,000.00) 7,500.00
01-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1505.000 Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1599.000 Assets in Fixed Assets Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-02-1990.000 Internal Balances (49.02) 2,669.40 (2,718.42)
01-03-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-04-1990.000 Internal Balances 323,748.07 269,414.61 54,333.46
01-05-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-06-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-07-1990.000 Internal Balances 168.02 13,719.07 (13,551.05)
01-09-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 14,629,268.81 13,281,502.34 1,347,766.47
Liabilities and Net Assets

01-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 129,360.51 151,823.41 (22,462.90)
01-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2010.000 Wages Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2011.000 FICA/Mdcr Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2012.000 Fwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2013.000 Cwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2014.000 Sui Payable 524.68 720.57 (195.89)
01-00-2015.000 Disability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2016.000 Deferred Compenstion Payable 40,811.33 0.00 40,811.33
01-00-2017.000 HSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2018.000 Health Insurance Premium Payable (150.00) 0.00 (150.00)
01-00-2019.000 RHS -Payable 4,638.42 0.00 4,638.42
01-00-2020.000 Voluntary Life Payable (413.85) (496.37) 82.52
01-00-2021.000 Accrued Vacation Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2022.000 Accrued Vacation/Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2023.000 Cafeteria Plan - MSA Payable 71.31 123.61 (52.30)
01-00-2024.000 Cafeteria Plan - DCAP Payable 4,048.97 833.33 3,215.64
01-00-2025.000 457 Loan Payable 1,456.65 0.00 1,456.65
01-00-2026.000 Roth Payable 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00
01-00-2040.000 24hourFlex Min Maint Bal (1,500.00) (1,500.00) 0.00
01-00-2200.000 Deferred Property Tax Revenue 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-2998.000 Annual Funds Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2999.000 Excess Funds Transfer to CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 9,911,984.02 9,406,224.55 505,759.47
01-00-3000.000 Tabor Emergency Reserve 141,525.00 127,945.00 13,580.00
01-00-3010.000 Unappropriated Fund Balance 4,711,118.08 3,794,460.63 916,657.45

Change in Net Assets (135,358.29) (47,127.84) (88,230.45)
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Balance Sheet
Run: 5/12/2022 at 8:53 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page: 2
For 1/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 14,629,268.81 13,281,502.34 1,347,766.47

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY



Income Statement Unaudited
Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:47 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 1/31/2022
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
General Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues
4000. County Taxes 361,546.58  361,546.58 9,872,260.51 3.66
4001. SO And Other Tax 52,798.19 52,798.19  489,150.00 10.79
4002. Delinquent Taxes (general) 125.82 125.82 12,647.99 0.99
4010. Property Tax Interest 7.58 7.58 13,256.58 0.06
4020. Tax Increment Financing (1,957.88) (1,957.88) (57,161.41) 3.43
4025. Tax Abatements/Credits (1,345.36) (1,345.36)  (10,105.01) 13.31
4030. County Treasurers Fees (14,092.93)  (14,092.93) (392,100.02) 3.59
4110. Investment Interest 830.69 830.69 15,000.00 5.54
4120. Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
4130. Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4140. Project Contributions 0.00 0.00  342,336.00 0.00
4401. Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500. Charges for Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 397,912.69  397,912.69 10,315,284.64 3.86
Expenses
5000. Contingency Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5001. Salaries 242971.95  242,971.95 2,260,041.34 10.75
5010. Accrued Vacation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5011. Fica/Medicare 17,503.04 17,503.04  155,261.24 11.27
5014. Unemployment 457.60 457.60 6,726.76 6.80
5016. Workers Compensation Insurance 3,038.28 3,038.28 4,733.24 64.19
5115. Disability Insurance 1,104.95 1,104.95 14,031.81 7.87
5118. Health Insurance 40,203.24 40,203.24  526,703.34 7.63
5120. Cafeteria Plan-Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5121. Cafeteria Plan-Administration 100.00 100.00 800.00 12.50
5122. Retirement - 457 Matching 1,489.14 1,489.14 31,080.00 4.79
5123. Retirement - Employer 18,848.68 18,848.68  182,162.00 10.35
5124. Retirement - Administration 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
5125. RHS- Employer Contribution 1,061.68 1,061.68 11,980.00 8.86
5211. Employee Housing 0.00 0.00 51,500.00 0.00
5212. Education Assistance 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
5220. Overhead-C 0.00 0.00 37,950.00 0.00
5310. Travel 2,006.95 2,006.95  148,100.00 1.36
5311. Staff Registration (1,300.00) (1,300.00) 34,050.00 (3.82)
5312. Meeting Expense 26.03 26.03 13,900.00 0.19
6000. Directors Fees 0.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00
6001. Education/Professional Development 25,025.00 25,025.00 4,235,139.00 0.59
6012. Legal Notice 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
6013. Special Counsel 0.00 0.00 67,250.00 0.00
6014. Legal Engineering 741.50 741.50 24,750.00 3.00
6015. Legal/Litigation / Adr 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6016. Miscellaneous Legal/Materials 3,286.34 3,286.34 27,836.00 11.81
6017. Legal Contingency 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6018. Legal Assistance To Others 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
6020. Washington Counsel/Lobbyist 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00
6021. Colorado Lobbyist 2,208.33 2,208.33 25,000.00 8.83
6022. Education Assistance To Others 8,319.56 8,319.56 36,000.00 23.11
6023. External Affairs -C 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
6024. Education Programs 1,171.25 1,171.25  134,500.00 0.87
6025. Water Policy Survey 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
6026. Education Supplies 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
6100. Projects & Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6101. Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 (4,221,389.00) 0.00
6102. Consultant 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00
6103. Accounting Consultant 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
6104. Audit 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00
6105. Investment/Banking Services 18.19 18.19 200.00 9.10
6110. Admin Services/Expenses-C 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
6150. Assessments 10,391.34 10,391.34 74,569.75 13.94
6200. Postage 117.99 117.99 1,500.00 7.87
6201. Office Supplies 203.87 203.87 7,500.00 2.72
6202. Telephone 1,452.37 1,452.37 25,000.00 5.81
6203. Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6204. Insurance 16,496.00 16,496.00 17,000.00 97.04
6205. Records 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
6210. Lease Equipment 1,195.49 1,195.49 8,000.00 14.94

Page:
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Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:47 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District

General Fund

6211.
6301.
6302.
6310.
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6500.
6600.
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6605.
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6608.
6609.
6610.
6611.
6612.
7001.
7120.
8900.
8910.
8920.

For 1/31/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Equipment Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subscriptions 833.99 833.99 11,530.00 7.23
Dues / Memberships 11,387.00 11,387.00 26,035.00 43.74
Computer Licenses/Software & Services 4,903.85 4,903.85 64,200.00 7.64
Small Office Equipment 3,154.88 3,154.88 450.00 701.08
Vehicle Maintenance 356.19 356.19 13,500.00 2.64
Bldg Construction/Remodel 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Technical Contingency 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Water Quality/Selenium Coord. 8.00 8.00 30,500.00 0.03
Colorado Watershed Management 2,401.50 2,401.50 152,129.00 1.58
Interstate Watershed Management 78,151.80 78,151.80  308,750.00 25.31
Division 4 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00
Division 5 Work Plan 6,250.00 6,250.00 81,320.00 7.69
Division 6 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
ESA/Recovery 13,385.00 13,385.00 15,000.00 89.23
Colorado River Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
USGS Gaging 0.00 0.00 478,953.09 0.00
Tabor Contingency 0.00 0.00 161,212.28 0.00
Excess Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Annual Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00
Additional Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 533,270.98  533,270.98 10,306,343.85 5.17
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (135,358.29)  (135,358.29) 8,940.79 (1,513.94)

Page:
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CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF:

CASH ON HAND

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT

GENERAL FUND
February 28, 2022

01/31/22

BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497

BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
COLOTRUST PRIME
COLOTRUST PLUS
INVESTMENTS

TOTAL

DEPOSITS:
CASH ON HAND

$437.44
$2,048.65
$2,220,011.76
$440,730.13
$1,389,075.85
$0.00

BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497

BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
COLOTRUST PRIME
COLOTRUST PLUS

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:
CASH ON HAND

0.00

0.31
910,379.66
13.19
104.51

BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497

BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
COLOTRUST PRIME
COLOTRUST PLUS

TOTAL

INVESTMENTS:

NET INCREASE/[DECREASE]
TOTAL

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF:

SUMMARY:

CASH ON HAND

0.00
0.00
522,427.74
0.00
0.00

0.00

02/28/22

BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497

BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
COLOTRUST PRIME
COLOTRUST PLUS
INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF:

$437.44
$2,048.96
$2,607,963.68
$440,743.32
$1,389,180.36
$0.00

$4,052,303.83

910,497.67

522,427.74

0.00

$4,440,373.76

02/28/22

T —

.—;:fgs—f(——/"—sc/”j‘z—

Signature

Date

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER

COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

$4,440,373.76




COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:

Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

February 28, 2022

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
GENERAL FUND

$0.00

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE

01/31/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 02/28/22

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet
Run: 5/13/2022 at 9:39 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 2/28/2022

This Year Last Year Change
01 General Fund
Assets
01-00-1000.000 Cash Box - General 437.44 439.44 (2.00)
01-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 2,607,963.68 1,708,651.37 899,312.31
01-00-1002.000 Cash In Bank - Petty Cash 2,048.96 2,044.83 4.13
01-00-1008.000 EFT Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1009.000 Undeposted Funds 2,913,715.81 2,294,878.60 618,837.21
01-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1015.000 General ColoTrust Prime 440,743.32 440,690.04 53.28
01-00-1016.000 General ColoTrust Plus 1,389,180.36 1,388,537.11 643.25
01-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1021.000 Allow. For Investments+- 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1022.000 Accum Amortization Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1101.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 01 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1102.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 02 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1103.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 03 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1104.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 04 246.30 0.00 246.30
01-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 36,391.35 10,701.90 25,689.45
01-00-1201.000 Accounts Receivable - Spec. 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1205.000 Housing Notes Receivable 175,076.42 130,662.79 44,413.63
01-00-1206.000 Deferred Revenue 0.00 (5,157.53) 5,157.53
01-00-1207.000 457 Loans Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1210.000 Property Tax Receivables 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-1225.000 Allowance Housing Forgiveness (67,500.00) (75,000.00) 7,500.00
01-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1505.000 Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1599.000 Assets in Fixed Assets Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-02-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 378.95 (378.95)
01-03-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-04-1990.000 Internal Balances (9,485.13) 90,758.32 (100,243.45)
01-05-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-06-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-07-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 14,281.35 (14,281.35)
01-09-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 17,218,354.51 15,256,587.17 1,961,767.34
Liabilities and Net Assets

01-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 123,198.03 61,044.93 62,153.10
01-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2010.000 Wages Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2011.000 FICA/Mdcr Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2012.000 Fwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2013.000 Cwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2014.000 Sui Payable 965.33 1,330.73 (365.40)
01-00-2015.000 Disability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2016.000 Deferred Compenstion Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2017.000 HSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2018.000 Health Insurance Premium Payable (149.98) 0.00 (149.98)
01-00-2019.000 RHS -Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2020.000 Voluntary Life Payable (413.85) (496.37) 82.52
01-00-2021.000 Accrued Vacation Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2022.000 Accrued Vacation/Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2023.000 Cafeteria Plan - MSA Payable 67.65 261.61 (193.96)
01-00-2024.000 Cafeteria Plan - DCAP Payable 5,755.90 1,266.66 4,489.24
01-00-2025.000 457 Loan Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2026.000 Roth Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2040.000 24hourFlex Min Maint Bal (1,500.00) (1,500.00) 0.00
01-00-2200.000 Deferred Property Tax Revenue 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-2998.000 Annual Funds Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2999.000 Excess Funds Transfer to CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 9,857,459.08 9,316,627.56 540,831.52
01-00-3000.000 Tabor Emergency Reserve 141,525.00 127,945.00 13,580.00
01-00-3010.000 Unappropriated Fund Balance 4,711,118.08 3,794,460.63 916,657.45

Change in Net Assets 2,508,252.35 2,017,553.98 490,698.37
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Balance Sheet
Run: 5/13/2022 at 9:39 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page: 2
For 2/28/2022

This Year Last Year Change

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 17,218,354.51 15,256,587.17 1,961,767.34

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY



Run: 5/13/2022 at 1:32 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District

For 2/28/2022

Unaudited

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
General Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues
4000. County Taxes 2,977,433.15 3,338,979.73 9,872,260.51 33.82
4001. SO And Other Tax 60,967.38 113,765.57  489,150.00 23.26
4002. Delinquent Taxes (general) 560.49 686.31 12,647.99 5.43
4010. Property Tax Interest 74.88 82.46 13,256.58 0.62
4020. Tax Increment Financing (16,364.98)  (18,322.86) (57,161.41) 32.05
4025. Tax Abatements/Credits (452.16) (1,797.52)  (10,105.01) 17.79
4030. County Treasurers Fees (108,502.95) (122,595.88) (392,100.02) 31.27
4110. Investment Interest 638.64 1,469.33 15,000.00 9.80
4120. Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
4130. Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4140. Project Contributions 75,000.00 75,000.00 342,336.00 21.91
4401. Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500. Charges for Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 2,989,354.45 3,387,267.14 10,315,284.64 32.84
Expenses
5000. Contingency Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5001. Salaries 202,955.48  445,927.43 2,260,041.34 19.73
5010. Accrued Vacation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5011. Fica/Medicare 14,635.41 32,138.45 155,261.24 20.70
5014. Unemployment 382.64 840.24 6,726.76 12.49
5016. Workers Compensation Insurance 164.81 3,203.09 4,733.24 67.67
5115. Disability Insurance 1,104.95 2,209.90 14,031.81 15.75
5118. Health Insurance 39,569.13 79,772.37  526,703.34 15.15
5120. Cafeteria Plan-Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5121. Cafeteria Plan-Administration 100.00 200.00 800.00 25.00
5122. Retirement - 457 Matching 1,440.82 2,929.96 31,080.00 9.43
5123. Retirement - Employer 16,054.50 34,903.18 182,162.00 19.16
5124. Retirement - Administration 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
5125. RHS- Employer Contribution 1,054.96 2,116.64 11,980.00 17.67
5211. Employee Housing 1,500.00 1,500.00 51,500.00 2.91
5212. Education Assistance 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
5220. Overhead-C 0.00 0.00 37,950.00 0.00
5310. Travel 10,156.72 12,163.67 148,100.00 8.21
5311. Staff Registration 49.37 (1,250.63) 34,050.00 (3.67)
5312. Meeting Expense 450.81 476.84 13,900.00 3.43
6000. Directors Fees 0.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00
6001. Education/Professional Development 4,840.27 29,865.27 4,235,139.00 0.71
6012. Legal Notice 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
6013. Special Counsel 6,114.09 6,114.09 67,250.00 9.09
6014. Legal Engineering 986.50 1,728.00 24,750.00 6.98
6015. Legal/Litigation / Adr 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6016. Miscellaneous Legal/Materials 609.84 3,896.18 27,836.00 14.00
6017. Legal Contingency 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6018. Legal Assistance To Others 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
6020. Washington Counsel/Lobbyist 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00
6021. Colorado Lobbyist 2,391.67 4,600.00 25,000.00 18.40
6022. Education Assistance To Others 500.00 8,819.56 36,000.00 24.50
6023. External Affairs -C 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
6024. Education Programs 2,090.91 3,262.16 134,500.00 2.43
6025. Water Policy Survey 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
6026. Education Supplies 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
6100. Projects & Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6101. Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 (4,221,389.00) 0.00
6102. Consultant 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00
6103. Accounting Consultant 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
6104. Audit 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00
6105. Investment/Banking Services 15.56 33.75 200.00 16.88
6110. Admin Services/Expenses-C 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
6150. Assessments 0.00 10,391.34 74,569.75 13.94
6200. Postage 17.99 135.98 1,500.00 9.07
6201. Office Supplies 616.44 820.31 7,500.00 10.94
6202. Telephone 2,087.47 3,5639.84 25,000.00 14.16
6203. Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6204. Insurance 575.00 17,071.00 17,000.00 100.42
6205. Records 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
6210. Lease Equipment 306.63 1,502.12 8,000.00 18.78
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Run: 5/13/2022 at 1:32 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District

General Fund
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For 2/28/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget

Equipment Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subscriptions 435.99 1,269.98 11,530.00 11.01
Dues / Memberships 1,666.64 13,053.64 26,035.00 50.14
Computer Licenses/Software & Services 8,444.28 13,348.13 64,200.00 20.79
Small Office Equipment 772.35 3,927.23 450.00 872.72
Vehicle Maintenance 1,203.05 1,559.24 13,500.00 11.55
Bldg Construction/Remodel 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Technical Contingency 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Water Quality/Selenium Coord. 3,841.33 3,849.33 30,500.00 12.62
Colorado Watershed Management 14,144.00 16,545.50 152,129.00 10.88
Interstate Watershed Management 4,464.20 82,616.00  308,750.00 26.76
Division 4 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00
Division 5 Work Plan 0.00 6,250.00 81,320.00 7.69
Division 6 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
ESA/Recovery 0.00 13,385.00 15,000.00 89.23
Colorado River Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
USGS Gaging 0.00 0.00 478,953.09 0.00
Tabor Contingency 0.00 0.00 161,212.28 0.00
Excess Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Annual Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00
Additional Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 345,743.81 879,014.79 10,306,343.85 8.53
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures 2,643,610.64 2,508,252.35 8,940.79 28,054.03
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COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
GENERAL FUND

March 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 02/28/22
CASH ON HAND $437.44
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 $2,048.96
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $2,607,963.68
COLOTRUST PRIME $440,743.32
COLOTRUST PLUS $1,389,180.36
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $4,440,373.76
DEPOSITS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 0.35
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 3,029,179.29
COLOTRUST PRIME 37.46
COLOTRUST PLUS 297.64
TOTAL 3,029,514.74
DISBURSEMENTS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 437,373.16
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
TOTAL 437,373.16
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 03/31/22 $7,032,515.34
SUMMARY:
CASH ON HAND $437.44
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 $2,049.31
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $5,199,769.81
COLOTRUST PRIME $440,780.78
COLOTRUST PLUS $1,389,478.00
INVESTMENTS $0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 03/31/22 $7,032,515.34
¢ja/ee
Signature Date

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS
SUMMARY:

Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS

GENERAL FUND

March 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
02/28/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 03/31/22
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
0.00

$0.00



Unaudited

Balance Sheet
Run: 5/25/2022 at 9:37 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 3/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
01 General Fund
Assets
01-00-1000.000 Cash Box - General 437.44 439.44 (2.00)
01-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 5,199,014.14 3,704,553.62 1,494,460.52
01-00-1002.000 Cash In Bank - Petty Cash 2,049.31 2,045.20 4.11
01-00-1008.000 EFT Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1009.000 Undeposted Funds 970,273.68 1,438,690.17 (468,416.49)
01-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1015.000 General ColoTrust Prime 440,780.78 440,696.11 84.67
01-00-1016.000 General ColoTrust Plus 1,389,478.00 1,388,613.53 864.47
01-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1021.000 Allow. For Investments+- 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1022.000 Accum Amortization Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1101.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 01 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1102.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 02 181.29 0.00 181.29
01-00-1103.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 03 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1104.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 04 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 3,577.95 218.75 3,359.20
01-00-1201.000 Accounts Receivable - Spec. 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1205.000 Housing Notes Receivable 174,869.42 130,227.26 44,642.16
01-00-1206.000 Deferred Revenue 0.00 (5,157.53) 5,157.53
01-00-1207.000 457 Loans Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1210.000 Property Tax Receivables 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-1225.000 Allowance Housing Forgiveness (67,500.00) (75,000.00) 7,500.00
01-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1505.000 Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1599.000 Assets in Fixed Assets Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-02-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-03-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-04-1990.000 Internal Balances (50.48) 56,861.92 (56,912.40)
01-05-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-06-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-07-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-09-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 17,842,647.53 16,336,908.47 1,505,739.06
Liabilities and Net Assets

01-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 96,105.70 31,040.94 65,064.76
01-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2010.000 Wages Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2011.000 FICA/Mdcr Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2012.000 Fwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2013.000 Cwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2014.000 Sui Payable (0.01) 0.00 (0.01)
01-00-2015.000 Disability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2016.000 Deferred Compenstion Payable 0.10 0.00 0.10
01-00-2017.000 HSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2018.000 Health Insurance Premium Payable (149.98) 0.00 (149.98)
01-00-2019.000 RHS -Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2020.000 Voluntary Life Payable (413.85) (496.37) 82.52
01-00-2021.000 Accrued Vacation Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2022.000 Accrued Vacation/Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2023.000 Cafeteria Plan - MSA Payable 62.21 419.61 (357.40)
01-00-2024.000 Cafeteria Plan - DCAP Payable 6,622.55 1,249.98 5,372.57
01-00-2025.000 457 Loan Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2026.000 Roth Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2040.000 24hourFlex Min Maint Bal (1,500.00) (1,500.00) 0.00
01-00-2200.000 Deferred Property Tax Revenue 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-2998.000 Annual Funds Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2999.000 Excess Funds Transfer to CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 9,830,262.72 9,285,434.16 544,828.56
01-00-3000.000 Tabor Emergency Reserve 141,525.00 127,945.00 13,580.00

01-00-3010.000 Unappropriated Fund Balance 4,711,118.08 3,794,460.63 916,657.45
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Balance Sheet
Run: 5/25/2022 at 9:37 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 3/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
Change in Net Assets 3,159,741.73 3,129,068.68 30,673.05
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 17,842,647.53 16,336,908.47 1,505,739.06

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY



Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/25/2022 at 11:26 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 3/31/2022

Page: 1
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
General Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues
4000. County Taxes 959,510.20 4,298,489.93 9,872,260.51 43.54
4001. SO And Other Tax 61,150.40  174,915.97  489,150.00 35.76
4002. Delinquent Taxes (general) (50.99) 635.32 12,647.99 5.02
4010. Property Tax Interest 78.23 160.69 13,256.58 1.21
4020. Tax Increment Financing (7,513.90) (25,836.76) (57,161.41) 45.20
4025. Tax Abatements/Credits (1,173.14) (3,059.58)  (10,105.01) 30.28
4030. County Treasurers Fees (41,727.12) (164,323.00) (392,100.02) 41.91
4110. Investment Interest 1,395.17 2,864.50 15,000.00 19.10
4120. Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
4130. Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4140. Project Contributions 30,000.00 105,000.00  342,336.00 30.67
4401. Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500. Charges for Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 1,001,668.85 4,388,847.07 10,315,284.64 42.55
Expenses
5000. Contingency Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5001. Salaries 204,833.93  650,761.36 2,260,041.34 28.79
5010. Accrued Vacation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5011. Fica/Medicare 14,876.58 47,015.03  155,261.24 30.28
5014. Unemployment 388.91 1,229.15 6,726.76 18.27
5016. Workers Compensation Insurance 0.00 3,203.09 4,733.24 67.67
5115. Disability Insurance 1,104.95 3,314.85 14,031.81 23.62
5118. Health Insurance 40,403.21 120,175.58  526,703.34 22.82
5120. Cafeteria Plan-Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5121. Cafeteria Plan-Administration 190.00 390.00 800.00 48.75
5122. Retirement - 457 Matching 1,480.80 4,410.76 31,080.00 14.19
5123. Retirement - Employer 16,284.11 51,187.29  182,162.00 28.10
5124. Retirement - Administration 1,250.00 1,250.00 4,500.00 27.78
5125. RHS- Employer Contribution 1,051.30 3,167.94 11,980.00 26.44
5211. Employee Housing 0.00 1,500.00 51,500.00 2.91
5212. Education Assistance 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
5220. Overhead-C 0.00 0.00 37,950.00 0.00
5310. Travel 5,637.71 17,801.38  148,100.00 12.02
5311. Staff Registration 650.00 (600.63) 34,050.00 (1.76)
5312. Meeting Expense 2,682.50 3,159.34 13,900.00 22.73
6000. Directors Fees 1,440.00 1,440.00 10,800.00 13.33
6001. Education/Professional Development 9,700.00 14,565.27 4,235,139.00 0.34
6012. Legal Notice 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
6013. Special Counsel 0.00 6,114.09 67,250.00 9.09
6014. Legal Engineering 0.00 1,728.00 24,750.00 6.98
6015. Legal/Litigation / Adr 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6016. Miscellaneous Legal/Materials 2,063.24 5,959.42 27,836.00 21.41
6017. Legal Contingency 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6018. Legal Assistance To Others 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
6020. Washington Counsel/Lobbyist 1,666.50 1,666.50 35,000.00 4.76
6021. Colorado Lobbyist 1,050.00 5,650.00 25,000.00 22.60
6022. Education Assistance To Others 0.00 8,819.56 36,000.00 24.50
6023. External Affairs -C 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
6024. Education Programs 9,966.21 13,228.37  134,500.00 9.84
6025. Water Policy Survey 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
6026. Education Supplies 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
6100. Projects & Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6101. Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 (4,221,389.00) 0.00
6102. Consultant 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00
6103. Accounting Consultant 478.13 478.13 3,500.00 13.66
6104. Audit 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00
6105. Investment/Banking Services 15.38 49.13 200.00 24.57
6110. Admin Services/Expenses-C 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
6150. Assessments 5,195.67 15,587.01 74,569.75 20.90
6200. Postage 267.38 403.36 1,500.00 26.89
6201. Office Supplies 540.59 1,360.90 7,500.00 18.15
6202. Telephone 1,473.16 5,013.00 25,000.00 20.05
6203. Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6204. Insurance 0.00 17,071.00 17,000.00 100.42
6205. Records 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

6210. Lease Equipment 181:49 1,683.61 8,000.00 21.05
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Run: 5/25/2022 at 11:26 AM

Income Statement
Colorado River Water Conservation District

For 3/31/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %

General Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
6211. Equipment Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6301. Subscriptions 455.99 1,725.97 11,530.00 14.97
6302. Dues / Memberships 0.00 12,553.64 26,035.00 48.22
6310. Computer Licenses/Software & Services 4,913.10 18,261.23 64,200.00 28.44
6320. Small Office Equipment 896.00 4,823.23 450.00 1,071.83
6340. Vehicle Maintenance 2,042.74 3,601.98 13,500.00 26.68
6500. Bldg Construction/Remodel 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00
6600. Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6601. Technical Contingency 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
6605. Water Quality/Selenium Coord. 1,808.00 5,657.33 30,500.00 18.55
6606. Colorado Watershed Management 1,390.50 17,936.00 152,129.00 11.79
6607. Interstate Watershed Management 12,956.80  121,072.80  308,750.00 39.21
6608. Division 4 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00
6609. Division 5 Work Plan 0.00 6,250.00 81,320.00 7.69
6610. Division 6 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6611. ESA/Recovery 0.00 13,385.00 15,000.00 89.23
6612. Colorado River Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7001. USGS Gaging 0.00 0.00 478,953.09 0.00
7120. Tabor Contingency 0.00 0.00 161,212.28 0.00
8900. Excess Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8910. Annual Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00
8920. Additional Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 349,334.88 1,228,349.67 10,306,343.85 11.92
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures 652,333.97 3,160,497.40 8,940.79  35,349.20
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COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT

GENERAL FUND
April 30, 2022
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 03/31/22
CASH ON HAND $437.44
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 $2,049.31
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $5,199,769.81
COLOTRUST PRIME $440,780.78
COLOTRUST PLUS $1,389,478.00
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $7,032,515.34
DEPOSITS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 0.33
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 1,041,889.43
COLOTRUST PRIME 72.53
COLOTRUST PLUS 513.08
TOTAL 1,042,475.37
DISBURSEMENTS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 0.00
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 477,292.63
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
TOTAL 477,292.63
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 04/30/22 $7,597,698.08
SUMMARY:
CASH ON HAND $437.44
BOC-GLENWOOD-PETTY CASH-9497 $2,049.64
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $5,764,366.61
COLOTRUST PRIME $440,853.31
COLOTRUST PLUS $1,389,991.08
INVESTMENTS $0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 04/30/22 $7,597,698.08

—
<

/30—
Signature Date

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER

COLORADO RIVER WATER

CONSERVATION DISTRICT




COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS

GENERAL FUND
April 30, 2022
BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
03/31/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 04/30/22
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL INVESTMENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUMMARY:
Additions $0.00
Deletions 0.00

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)
$0.00



Unaudited

Balance Sheet
Run: 5/25/2022 at 3:29 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 4/30/2022

This Year Last Year Change
01 General Fund
Assets
01-00-1000.000 Cash Box - General 437.44 439.44 (2.00)
01-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 5,764,366.61 4,916,699.65 847,666.96
01-00-1002.000 Cash In Bank - Petty Cash 2,049.64 2,045.54 4.10
01-00-1008.000 EFT Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1009.000 Undeposted Funds 2,363,920.61 2,424,175.28 (60,254.67)
01-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1015.000 General ColoTrust Prime 440,853.31 440,698.96 154.35
01-00-1016.000 General ColoTrust Plus 1,389,991.08 1,388,679.08 1,312.00
01-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1021.000 Allow. For Investments+- 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1022.000 Accum Amortization Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1101.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 01 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1102.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 02 152.83 0.00 152.83
01-00-1103.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 03 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1104.000 Credit Card Clearing Account 04 12.00 0.00 12.00
01-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 43,432.90 218.75 43,214.15
01-00-1201.000 Accounts Receivable - Spec. 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1205.000 Housing Notes Receivable 174,869.42 129,790.27 45,079.15
01-00-1206.000 Deferred Revenue 0.00 (5,157.53) 5,157.53
01-00-1207.000 457 Loans Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1210.000 Property Tax Receivables 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-1225.000 Allowance Housing Forgiveness (67,500.00) (75,000.00) 7,500.00
01-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1505.000 Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-1599.000 Assets in Fixed Assets Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-02-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-03-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-04-1990.000 Internal Balances (100.53) (1,573.34) 1,472.81
01-05-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-06-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-07-1990.000 Internal Balances 20.46 247.50 (227.04)
01-09-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 19,842,041.77 18,475,983.60 1,366,058.17
Liabilities and Net Assets

01-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 339,659.24 163,494.12 176,165.12
01-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2010.000 Wages Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2011.000 FICA/Mdcr Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2012.000 Fwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2013.000 Cwt Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2014.000 Sui Payable 44530 639.99 (194.69)
01-00-2015.000 Disability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2016.000 Deferred Compenstion Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2017.000 HSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2018.000 Health Insurance Premium Payable (149.98) 0.00 (149.98)
01-00-2019.000 RHS -Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2020.000 Voluntary Life Payable (413.85) (499.32) 85.47
01-00-2021.000 Accrued Vacation Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2022.000 Accrued Vacation/Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2023.000 Cafeteria Plan - MSA Payable 102.45 320.12 (217.67)
01-00-2024.000 Cafeteria Plan - DCAP Payable 4,937.16 2,489.29 2,447.87
01-00-2025.000 457 Loan Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2026.000 Roth Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2040.000 24hourFlex Min Maint Bal (193.41) (1,500.00) 1,306.59
01-00-2200.000 Deferred Property Tax Revenue 9,729,536.00 9,254,720.00 474,816.00
01-00-2998.000 Annual Funds Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-00-2999.000 Excess Funds Transfer to CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 10,073,922.91 9,419,664.20 654,258.71
01-00-3000.000 Tabor Emergency Reserve 141,525.00 127,945.00 13,580.00

01-00-3010.000 Unappropriated Fund Balance 4,711,118.08 3,794,460.63 916,657.45
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Balance Sheet
Run: 5/25/2022 at 3:29 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 4/30/2022

This Year Last Year Change
Change in Net Assets 4,915,475.78 5,133,913.77 (218,437.99)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 19,842,041.77 18,475,983.60 1,366,058.17

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY



Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/25/2022 at 2:55 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 4/30/2022

Page: 1
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
General Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues
4000. County Taxes 2,338,017.58 6,636,507.51 9,872,260.51 67.22
4001. SO And Other Tax 128,5695.26  303,511.23  489,150.00 62.05
4002. Delinquent Taxes (general) 309.51 944.83 12,647.99 7.47
4010. Property Tax Interest 109.71 270.40 13,256.58 2.04
4020. Tax Increment Financing (16,069.61)  (41,906.37)  (57,161.41) 73.31
4025. Tax Abatements/Credits (146.14) (3,205.72)  (10,105.01) 31.72
4030. County Treasurers Fees (86,895.70) (251,218.70) (392,100.02) 64.07
4110. Investment Interest 1,483.32 4,347.82 15,000.00 28.99
4120. Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
4130. Management Fee 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00
4140. Project Contributions 38,800.00 143,800.00  342,336.00 42.01
4401. Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500. Charges for Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 2,405,403.93 6,794,251.00 10,315,284.64 65.87
Expenses

5000. Contingency Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5001. Salaries 204,041.66  854,803.02 2,260,041.34 37.82
5010. Accrued Vacation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5011. Fica/Medicare 14,846.67 61,861.70  155,261.24 39.84
5014. Unemployment 384.50 1,613.65 6,726.76 23.99
5016. Workers Compensation Insurance 0.00 3,203.09 4,733.24 67.67
5115. Disability Insurance 1,161.56 4,476.41 14,031.81 31.90
5118. Health Insurance 39,942.14  160,117.72  526,703.34 30.40
5120. Cafeteria Plan-Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5121. Cafeteria Plan-Administration 90.00 480.00 800.00 60.00
5122. Retirement - 457 Matching 1,825.74 6,236.50 31,080.00 20.07
5123. Retirement - Employer 18,172.15 69,359.44  182,162.00 38.08
5124. Retirement - Administration 0.00 1,250.00 4,500.00 27.78
5125. RHS- Employer Contribution 1,050.52 4,218.46 11,980.00 35.21
5211. Employee Housing 0.00 1,500.00 51,500.00 2.91
5212. Education Assistance 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
5220. Overhead-C 0.00 0.00 37,950.00 0.00
5310. Travel 8,329.94 26,131.32  148,100.00 17.64
5311. Staff Registration 1,897.84 1,297.21 34,050.00 3.81
5312. Meeting Expense 950.21 4,109.55 13,900.00 29.57
6000. Directors Fees 0.00 1,440.00 10,800.00 13.33
6001. Education/Professional Development 0.00 14,565.27 4,235,139.00 0.34
6012. Legal Notice 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
6013. Special Counsel 0.00 6,114.09 67,250.00 9.09
6014. Legal Engineering 3,175.50 4,903.50 24,750.00 19.81
6015. Legal/Litigation / Adr 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6016. Miscellaneous Legal/Materials 2,268.02 8,227.44 27,836.00 29.56
6017. Legal Contingency 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6018. Legal Assistance To Others 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
6020. Washington Counsel/Lobbyist 3,333.00 4,999.50 35,000.00 14.28
6021. Colorado Lobbyist 3,5650.00 9,200.00 25,000.00 36.80
6022. Education Assistance To Others 2,500.00 11,319.56 36,000.00 31.44
6023. External Affairs -C 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
6024. Education Programs 7,098.06 20,326.43  134,500.00 15.11
6025. Water Policy Survey 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
6026. Education Supplies 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
6100. Projects & Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6101. Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 (4,221,389.00) 0.00
6102. Consultant 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00
6103. Accounting Consultant 0.00 478.13 3,500.00 13.66
6104. Audit 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00
6105. Investment/Banking Services 16.69 65.82 200.00 32.91
6110. Admin Services/Expenses-C 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
6150. Assessments 5,195.67 20,782.68 74,569.75 27.87
6200. Postage 48.29 451.65 1,500.00 30.11
6201. Office Supplies 779.67 2,140.57 7,500.00 28.54
6202. Telephone 1,249.06 6,262.06 25,000.00 25.05
6203. Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6204. Insurance (366.00) 16,705.00 17,000.00 98.26
6205. Records 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

6210. Lease Equipment 4.18 1,687.79 8,000.00 21.10
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Run: 5/25/2022 at 2:55 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District

For 4/30/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %

General Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
6211. Equipment Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6301. Subscriptions 499.99 2,225.96 11,530.00 19.31
6302. Dues / Memberships 25.00 12,578.64 26,035.00 48.31
6310. Computer Licenses/Software & Services 4,718.85 22,980.08 64,200.00 35.79
6320. Small Office Equipment 0.00 4,823.23 450.00 1,071.83
6340. Vehicle Maintenance 5,903.99 9,505.97 13,500.00 70.41
6500. Bldg Construction/Remodel 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00
6600. Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6601. Technical Contingency 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
6605. Water Quality/Selenium Coord. 0.00 5,657.33 30,500.00 18.55
6606. Colorado Watershed Management 3,215.25 21,151.25 152,129.00 13.90
6607. Interstate Watershed Management 300,831.40 421,904.20  308,750.00 136.65
6608. Division 4 Work Plan 7,436.00 7,436.00 7,500.00 99.15
6609. Division 5 Work Plan 6,250.00 12,500.00 81,320.00 15.37
6610. Division 6 Work Plan 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
6611. ESA/Recovery 0.00 13,385.00 15,000.00 89.23
6612. Colorado River Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7001. USGS Gaging 0.00 0.00 478,953.09 0.00
7120. Tabor Contingency 0.00 0.00 161,212.28 0.00
8900. Excess Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8910. Annual Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00
8920. Additional Fund Transfer to CFP 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 650,425.55 1,878,775.22 10,306,343.85 18.23
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures 1,754,978.38 4,915,475.78 8,940.79  54,978.09

Page:
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Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022
1 GEN - BOC

Check/EFT Date Vendor / Description

Check / Payment

Report Criteria... 6/24/2022 @ 10:57 AM

Form: Check Register - Check Register
Sort by ActivityDate

activity dates: From: 1/01/2022 To: 4/30/2022
0998857 1/03/2022 [CWC] COLORADO WATER 2022 River Projects 13,385.00
0998863 1/03/2022 [TWORIV] TWO RIVERS PARK 6,927.56
0998861 1/03/2022 [NCCG] NORTHWEST COLORADO 2022 QQ Dues 3,824.00
0998856 1/03/2022 [CML] COLORADO MUNICIPAL 1/1/2022-12/31/2022 300.00
0998862 1/03/2022 [PSHCG] PUBLIC SECTOR HEALTH Jan 45,442.79
EFT0577605 1/05/2022 [CO SD] COLORADO SPECIAL 2022 Workers Comp 40,468.00
eft71c4d31a 1/05/2022 [EYTELM] MICHAEL A EYTEL 10/18/21-12/9/21 388.75
0998865 1/06/2022 [BISHOP] BISHOP-BROGDEN 945.00
0998869 1/06/2022 [WTRRPT] THE WATER REPORT 1/22-12/22 Renewal 299.00
0998867 1/06/2022 [MAGGARD] MAGGARD & HOOD, Sept - Oct 880.00
EFTf484b6d 1/06/2022 [BUIRGY] BUIRGY CONSULTING 1,232.50
0998870 1/06/2022 [WECO] WATER EDUCATION Activation Sponsorship 2,500.00
0998866 1/06/2022 [HVZ] HVZ DESIGN Oct - Dec Web maintenance 2,250.00
0998868 1/06/2022 [WHITMOREM] MARTHA P 12/14-12/16 753.28
1/11/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX LB 1/7/22 15.00
EFT67b453d 1/11/2022 [CAUSEYH] HUNTER J CAUSEY 12/1-12/27 1,061.41
eft18071002 1/13/2022 [RICOH] RICOH USA, INC Overages 6.46
0998879 1/14/2022 [DISCOUNT] THE REINALT- #8, #2, #5 tire change 302.00
0998878 1/14/2022 [RIGNET] RIGNET 98.16
0998872 1/14/2022 [CONFLUENCE] CONFLUENCE 519.00
0998882 1/14/2022 [WMA] WEATHER MODIFICATION 2022 Dues 500.00
0998877 1/14/2022 [RITSCHARDM] MICHAEL D 12/14-12/16 841.80
0998871 1/14/2022 [GWS-CBN] CITY OF GLENWOOD 215.00
0998883 1/14/2022 [WEX] WEX BANK WMR - $1095.16 1,317.82
0998880 1/14/2022 [WESTPU] THOMSON REUTERS- Library plan 366.84
0998875 1/14/2022 [HUB] GLOBAL RETIREMENT 10/1/21-12/31/21 1,250.00
0998881 1/14/2022 [VERIZON] VERIZON WIRELESS Kobe - $40.01..WMR - $102.8 1,017.37
0998873 1/14/2022 [FAMILYA] FAMILY FARM ALLIANCE 2022 Annual Contribution 500.00
0998874 1/14/2022 [FEDEX] FEDEX 2412
0998876 1/14/2022 [GRANFA] GRAN FARNUM Business cards 223.00
a294a7e886 1/20/2022 [FLINKERR] RAQUEL FLINKER 12/16/21-12/13/21 736.31
0998885 1/24/2022 [HYDROS] HYDROS CONSULTING 7,540.00
0998884 1/24/2022 [CO INTER] COLORADO 2019CV30350, 2020CA1780, 2020c 45.00
EFT 1/24/2022 Pay period ending 1/14/2022 178,653.49
eftb3840f2a0 1/24/2022 [USBANKHSA] US BANK ( Jan PR) 11,204.61
eft00970118 1/25/2022 [CODEPREV] COLORADO DEPT OF 10,192.89
eft05077051 1/25/2022 [IRS] INTERNAL REVENUE 71,323.72
eft012522 1/25/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX LB 01/21 70.00
1/26/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX Fee 100.00
eft1510694 1/26/2022 [COLOTR] COLO STATE 1,819.69
eft22011922 1/27/2022 [VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF 3,261.56
eft22011922 1/27/2022 [VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF IP CREDIT CARD (DEC 2021) 158.56



Check/EFT

eft22011922
eft012722
0998890
0998889
0998891
0998887
0998893
0998892
0998888
0998886
eft02012022
0998902
0998913
0998914
0998903
0998911
0998899
0998910
0998901
0998907
0998896
0998895
0998906
0998897
0998908
0998894
0998905
0998915
0998904
0998898
0998909
0998900
0998912
eft680536
eft680482
eft680568
eft680550
efte7f417284
eft02082022
0998917
0998916
0998921
0998922
0998924
0998923
0998918
0998919

Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

Date

1/27/2022
1/27/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
1/28/2022
2/01/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/04/2022
2/07/2022
2/07/2022
2/07/2022
2/07/2022
2/07/2022
2/08/2022
2/09/2022
2/09/2022
2/11/2022
2/11/2022
2/11/2022
2/11/2022
2/11/2022
2/11/2022

1 GEN - BOC

Vendor / Description

[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[INAWC] NORTH AMERICAN
[INAWMC] NORTH AMERICAN
[RICOH] RICOH USA, INC
[GBERRY] GBERRY CORP (1)
[VERIZON] VERIZON WIRELESS
[WESTPU] THOMSON REUTERS-
[METLIFE] METLIFE - GROUP
[CMNM] COLORADO MOUNTAIN
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[VGA] VOTOUPAL GOVERNMENTAL
[VGA] VOTOUPAL GOVERNMENTAL
[WECO] WATER EDUCATION
[WECO] WATER EDUCATION
[PHASECON] PHASE CON
[PHASECON] PHASE CON

[PACER] PUBLIC ACCESS TO
[PACER] PUBLIC ACCESS TO
[KBUT] KBUT-FM

[KBUT] KBUT-FM

[KAFM] GRAND VALLEY PUBLIC
[KAFM] GRAND VALLEY PUBLIC
[MITEL] MITEL

[MITEL] MITEL

[EPRC] EAGLE PARK RESERVOIR
[EPRC] EAGLE PARK RESERVOIR
[WTR STRAT] WATER STRATEGIES
[WTR STRAT] WATER STRATEGIES
[NCCG] NORTHWEST COLORADO
[NCCG] NORTHWEST COLORADO
[TWORIV] TWO RIVERS PARK
[TWORIV] TWO RIVERS PARK
[ICMAIRA] ICMA - ROTH IRA ( Jan
[ICMA457] ICMA - 457 ( Jan PR)
[ICMA401] ICMA ( Jan PR)
[ICMARHS] ICMA - RHS ( Jan PR)
[BIGHORN] BIGHORN TOYOTA
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[PSHCG] PUBLIC SECTOR HEALTH
[PRJC] PETER R JOHNSON AND
[CBN] COMMUNITY BROADBAND
[GJMEDIA] GRAND JUNCTION
[WHITMOREM] MARTHA P

[IDF] IMPACT DEVELOPMENT
[BISHOP] BISHOP-BROGDEN
[CRWA] COLO RURAL WATER

SM CREDIT CARD (DECEMBER
RF 01/26

Remote Generators

NAWMC MEMBERSHIP DUES
ACCOUNTING

KWA $40.01..WMR $103.06

10/31/21 Online Ad
HC

Water 2022 Membership & sponso
Water 2022 Membership & sponso
ASBESTOS TEST
ASBESTOS TEST

11 spots

11 spots

WMR - $18

WMR - $18

Q3 FY2022 - includes FY21 Divi
Q3 FY2022 - includes FY21 Divi

2022 Wild & Scenic Contributio
2022 Wild & Scenic Contributio

Rav4

LB

Feb

CONSULTING SERVICES

21CW3164

2022 Annual Servicing Fee

2022 System Membership

Check / Payment
8,130.33
1,093.47

38,800.00
500.00
369.31

1,000.00
1,008.22
1,390.50
4,631.25
40.04
411.40
1,208.33
1,208.33
7,500.00
7,500.00
1,300.00
1,300.00
154.20
154.20
1,242.00
1,242.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
605.22
605.22
7,940.25
7,940.25
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
6,927.56
6,927.56
3,600.00
19,831.08
22,436.90
4,638.42

36,717.00
431.67

45,442.69

13,000.00
215.00
319.56
353.34

1,500.00
1,823.00
200.00



Check/EFT

0998920
0998925
eft23d49f6ae
eft02152022
0998934
0998931
0998933
0998929
0998928
0998936
0998927
0998937
0998930
0998926
0998932
0998935
eft02212022
eft22022124
eft22022124
eft22022124
eft49e412da
eft02232022
EFT
eft697492
eft697400
eft8794a2b9
eft697475
eft697515
eft01276061
eft53128769
0998942
0998941
eft02282022
0998938
0998940
0998939
EFT99994
eft5074d9a8
efteeb4c29b
EFT0156
EFT99994
eftc79492e8
eft62844aaa
eftde843268
EFT38d4d74
eft0464e039
0998943

Colorado River Water Conservation District

Date

2/11/2022
2/11/2022
2/14/2022
2/15/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/21/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/24/2022
2/24/2022
2/24/2022
2/24/2022
2/24/2022
2/24/2022
2/25/2022
2/25/2022
2/28/2022
2/28/2022
2/28/2022
2/28/2022
2/28/2022
2/28/2022
3/01/2022
3/02/2022
3/02/2022
3/07/2022
3/08/2022
3/08/2022
3/08/2022
3/08/2022
3/09/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022

Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

1 GEN - BOC

Vendor / Description

[CAA] COMMUNITY AGRICULTURE
[WEX] WEX BANK

[FLEMINGP] PETER C FLEMING
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[SDA] SPECIAL DISTRICT

[NELCO] NELCO

[RICOH] RICOH USA, INC

[LBD] LEARNING BY DOING, INC.
[HVZ] HVZ DESIGN

[VGA] VOTOUPAL GOVERNMENTAL
[GBERRY] GBERRY CORP (1)
[WSC] WESTERN SLOPE

[MITEL] MITEL

[ALPINE] ALPINE TECHNOLOGIES,
[QUILL] QUILL

[WESTPU] THOMSON REUTERS-
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[PHILIPSI] IAN PHILIPS
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX

Pay period ending 2/14/2022
[[CMA401] ICMA ( Feb PR)
[ICMA457] ICMA - 457 ( Feb PR)
[USBANKHSA] US BANK ( Feb PR)
[ICMAIRA] ICMA - ROTH IRA ( Feb
[[CMARHS] ICMA - RHS ( Feb PR)
[CODEPREV] COLORADO DEPT OF
[IRS] INTERNAL REVENUE
[WILSON] WILSON WATER GROUP
[USGS] DOI - USGS
[24AHOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[WHITMOREM] MARTHA P

[ERO] ERO RESOURCES

[CWCD] CRAWFORD WATER
[24AHOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[MUELLERA] ANDREW A MUELLER
[EYTELM] MICHAEL A EYTEL
[24AHOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[24AHOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[KESSLERZ] ZANE M KESSLER
[COWDINM] MARIELLE T COWDIN
[CAUSEYH] HUNTER J CAUSEY
[FLEMINGP] PETER C FLEMING
[KANZERD] DAVID A KANZER
[CODOS] CENTER FOR SNOW &

2022 Ag Week Sponsorship
WMR $595.15

1/27/2022

LB

2022 CRWCD Membership renewal
blank 4up universal & envelope

Black and White Read

Website Maint

MWR $18

masks
LIBRARY PLAN

AUDREY JANUARY CHARGES

IAN JANUARY CHARGES
KEM JANUARY CHARGES

STEPHANIE JANUARY CHARGES

12/19 - 2/18
LB

21REJFACO055
LD
SPECIAL JOINT MEETING,

LB

1/22 - 2/28

ESRI remote license
IP

LB

Gunni Tunnel tour
Wolford crack observation
2/10/22-3/8/2022
1/3/22-2/24/22

Check / Payment

500.00
755.43
198.90
4.22
1,237.50
163.46
4.19
3,833.33
750.00
1,208.33
1,100.00
456.00
608.66
8,325.43
210.86
1,895.84
7,333.60
237.00
526.78
1,276.93
193.90
74.22
149,040.45
19,206.53
19,831.08
9,150.61
3,600.00
4,222.92
8,260.91
57,625.14
9,751.25
11,496.00
398.33
305.35
3,509.00
13,500.00
35.22
1,5692.28
100.00
833.34
15.00
1,758.66
173.99
161.08
205.05
1,458.69
25,000.00



Check/EFT

0998945
0998947
0998955
0998951
0998952
0998954
0998948
0998949
0998944
0998953
0998946
0998950
eft43f4f5e84
eftddf453183
EFT99994
0998960
0998961
0998964
0998959
0998963
0998956
0998957
0998958
0998962
0998965
0998966
eft22031727
eft22031727
EFT2203172
EFT99994
EFT0156
0998967
0998968
eft713223
eft713177
eft713211
eft713138
EFT
0998970
eft27c4c2a82
0998969
0998972
0998971
eft05525981
eft01279803
eft1532227
EFT99994

Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

Date

3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/11/2022
3/14/2022
3/15/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/21/2022
3/21/2022
3/21/2022
3/22/2022
3/22/2022
3/23/2022
3/23/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
3/25/2022
3/25/2022
3/28/2022
3/29/2022

1 GEN - BOC

Vendor / Description

[GCWIN] GRAND COUNTY WATER
[METLIFE] METLIFE - GROUP
[WEX] WEX BANK

[TWORIV] TWO RIVERS PARK
[VERIZON] VERIZON WIRELESS
[WEF] WATER EDUCATION
[PSHCG] PUBLIC SECTOR HEALTH
[RIGNET] RIGNET

[GBERRY] GBERRY CORP (1)
[VGA] VOTOUPAL GOVERNMENTAL
[HVZ] HVZ DESIGN

[SHAVANO] SHAVANO

[KANZERD] DAVID A KANZER
[MOORES] STEPHANIE MOORE
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[HVZ] HVZ DESIGN

[LBD] LEARNING BY DOING, INC.
[RIGNET] RIGNET

[CURRIER] CURRIER, JOHN
[HARVARD] PRESIDENT AND
[BISHOP] BISHOP-BROGDEN

[CO INTER] COLORADO

[CMU] COLORADO MESA
[MICROPLASTIC] MICROPLASTICS,
[WESTPU] THOMSON REUTERS-
[WILSON] WILSON WATER GROUP
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[ALPINE] ALPINE TECHNOLOGIES,
[CO SD] COLORADO SPECIAL
[ICMA401] ICMA ( Mar PR)
[ICMAIRA] ICMA - ROTH IRA ( Mar
[[ICMARHS] ICMA - RHS ( Mar PR)
[[CMA457] ICMA - 457 ( March PR)
Pay period ending 3/14/2022
[LEXISBENDER] MATTHEW
[USBANKHSA] US BANK ( Mar PR)
[RITSCHARDM] MICHAEL D
[HAWEST] TAYLOR HAWES
[RICOH] RICOH USA, INC

[IRS] INTERNAL REVENUE
[CODEPREV] COLORADO DEPT OF
[COLOTR] COLO STATE
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX

2022 Member Dues

WMR $656.89

WMR $103.06..KWA $40.01
Moyer 2022 Colorado Water Lead
Mar

2022 Western Colorado Soil Hea
1/25/22-3/10/22

1/21/22 - 2/9/22

LB

website maint

LBD Project Coordinator

AM Negotitaion Strategies

2013CW3077 $12..2021CW3064 $21
Seminar Deposit
Name Plate and Name Plate Hold

AT Credit Card, Feb. 2022
IP Credit Card, Feb. 2022
SM Credit Card, Feb. 2022
LB

SM

Rav4

special Joint 2/8 - 2/9

LB

Check / Payment
12,129.00
4,493.44
936.95
6,927.56
1,445.98
4,500.00
46,466.39
103.60
1,050.00
1,291.67
972.92
250.00
303.04
218.00
4.22
750.00
1,800.00
65.45
4,398.75
9,700.00
3,001.50
243.00
900.00
26.03
1,895.84
12,176.25
3,169.09
942.74
5,308.22
78.22
1,133.34
4,094.25
575.00
19,178.62
3,600.00
4,224.82
20,331.08
150,583.58
130.75
9,150.61
277.05
453.92
0.36
57,706.20
8,217.04
1,410.34
18.00



Check/EFT

EFT0156
eft79d42528
eft89a4913b
eft1124416b
efta5f4f649b
eft13c4aa9a

EFT99994
eft22040731
eft22040731
eft22040731

0998994

0998984

0998982

0998993

0998991

0998983

0998989

0998973

0998974

0998976

0998977

0998979

0998986

0998990

0998992

0998980

0998978

0998995

0998985

0998981

0998988

0998987

0998975

EFT99994
eft1054c4ca3
eftch84e69f7
eft03148d38
eft14f475289

EFT99994
eft70e47579

0998997

0998998

EFT

0998999

eft731284

eft731311

0999000

Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

Date

3/29/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
4/05/2022
4/07/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/08/2022
4/12/2022
4/14/2022
4/14/2022
4/15/2022
4/18/2022
4/19/2022
4/21/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022

1 GEN - BOC

Vendor / Description

[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[KESSLERZ] ZANE M KESSLER
[COWDINM] MARIELLE T COWDIN
[COWDINM] MARIELLE T COWDIN
[MOYERA] AMY G MOYER
[FLINKERR] RAQUEL FLINKER
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VISA] VISA-PINNACLE BANK OF
[VERIZON] VERIZON WIRELESS
[MICROPLASTIC] MICROPLASTICS,
[MAGGARD] MAGGARD & HOOD,
[TWORIV] TWO RIVERS PARK
[RIVERIA] TRUE AUTOMOTIVE
[METLIFE] METLIFE - GROUP
[QUILL] QUILL

[BIG O] BIG O TIRES

[BISHOP] BISHOP-BROGDEN
[ESRI] E.S.R.l, INC.

[FEDEX] FEDEX

[GRANFA] GRAN FARNUM
[NAWC] NORTH AMERICAN
[JIMENEZ] SUSIE JIMENEZ

[TRUE GRIT] TRUE GRIT CAFE
[[IMAGENET] IMAGENET

[GBERRY] GBERRY CORP (1)
[WSC] WESTERN SLOPE

[MITEL] MITEL

[CURRIER] CURRIER, JOHN
[PSHCG] PUBLIC SECTOR HEALTH
[NRR] NATURAL RESOURCE
[CBN] COMMUNITY BROADBAND
[24AHOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[TURNERA] AUDREY M TURNER
[EYTELM] MICHAEL A EYTEL
[COWDINM] MARIELLE T COWDIN
[DEFRATESL] LINDSAY DEFRATES
[24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX
[PHILIPSI] IAN PHILIPS

[ALPINE] ALPINE TECHNOLOGIES,
[CO INTER] COLORADO

Pay period ending 4/14/2022
[CMNM] COLORADO MOUNTAIN
[ICMA457] ICMA - 457 ( April PR)
[ICMAIRA] ICMA - ROTH IRA ( April
[CAA] COMMUNITY AGRICULTURE

Admin fee

3/18/22-3/29/22

3/25/22

3/23/22

3/1/22-3/19/22

3/1/22-3/17/22

LB

AT - MARCH CHARGES

KD MARCH 2022 CHARGES
SM MARCH 2022 CHARGES
WMR $103.06..KWA $40.01
Plaque for Tom Alvey, Frames
Nov & Dec

Pull & Seal envelopes w/ windo
Rav4 tires

2022 Maintenance

Programs

Remote Generators

April 2022 Quarterly Meeting
Ouray SOR

WMR $18

April

LB
4/4122-4/13/22
3/10/22-3/24/22
4/13/22-4/14/22
3/24/22-4/13/22

HC + LB

3/18 - 4/14 Exp Rpt

2019CW3098 $36.65

Yampa SOR

yampa SOR events

Check / Payment
190.00
857.36

52.16
910.62
816.81
958.33

15.00

2,125.92
997.36
7,637.00
1,017.22
345.13
956.25
6,927.56
195.91
4,493.44
301.91
1,294.48
1,390.50
3,500.00

54.35

216.00
38,800.00
2,450.00
2,000.00
1,122.16

1,050.00
577.50
617.01
4,398.75
45,860.31
1,666.50
215.00
4.22
457.23
483.86
311.88
113.66
522.63
221.62
3,900.00
36.65
148,495.71
1,082.00
20,431.48
3,100.00

2,176.00



Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

1 GEN - BOC
Check/EFT Date Vendor / Description Check / Payment
eft731347 4/22/2022 [ICMA401] ICMA ( Apr PR) 21,476.67
eft731335 4/22/2022 [ICMARHS] ICMA - RHS 4,441.05
0999004 4/22/2022 [HUB] GLOBAL RETIREMENT 1/1/22 - 3/31/22 1,250.00
0999018 4/22/2022 [WILSON] WILSON WATER GROUP 7,742.50
0999017 4/22/2022 [WEX] WEX BANK WMR $944.01 1,692.27
0999015 4/22/2022 [WESTPU] THOMSON REUTERS- 1,895.84
0999002 4/22/2022 [CA14032] DIETZE & DAVIS, PC 8,152.12
0999014 4/22/2022 [SGM] SCHMUESER, GORDON, 1,161.00
eft7cc4a068b 4/22/2022 [USBANKHSA] US BANK 9,200.61
0999013 4/22/2022 [HERALD] RIO BLANCO HERALD 720.00
0999005 4/22/2022 [HVZ] HVZ DESIGN 750.00
0999011 4/22/2022 [RICOH] RICOH USA, INC 4.18
0998996 4/22/2022 [ALPENGLOW] ALPENGLOW Ouray SOR 432.00
0999006 4/22/2022 [IMAGENET] IMAGENET 181.13
0999012 4/22/2022 [RIGNET] RIGNET CCMRB 51.80
0999016 4/22/2022 [VGA] VOTOUPAL GOVERNMENTAL 1,250.00
0999001 4/22/2022 [CBN] COMMUNITY BROADBAND 215.00
0999007 4/22/2022 [CURRIER] CURRIER, JOHN Task 1: $920.00.. 920.00
0999009 4/22/2022 [NRR] NATURAL RESOURCE April 2022 Consulting 3,333.00
0999003 4/22/2022 [GARFIELDCPI] GARFIELD Membership Dues for 2022 25.00
0999010 4/22/2022 [OURAYFAIR] OURAY COUNTY SOR 175.00
0999008 4/22/2022 [MITEL] MITEL 617.01
EFT7084b03 4/25/2022 [LANGENHUIZENB] BRENDON 3/9-4/4 88.37
eft31237034 4/25/2022 [IRS] INTERNAL REVENUE 60,968.59
EFT8384e7a 4/25/2022 [CAUSEYH] HUNTER J CAUSEY 3/2-4/5 819.42
eft12851916 4/25/2022 [CODEPREV] COLORADO DEPT OF 8,419.44
EFT0e54388 4/25/2022 [MUELLERA] ANDREW A MUELLER 3/17-4/22 2,675.43
EFT0156 4/26/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX admin fee 90.00
EFT9994 4/26/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX LB 72.00
EFTfcd4724b 4/27/2022 [TURNERJ] JASON V TURNER 3/30-4/15 194.91
0999020 4/29/2022 [HYDROS] HYDROS CONSULTING 12,905.00
0999019 4/29/2022 [CWT] COLORADO WATER TRUST 2022 Riverbank silver sponsor 2,500.00
0999021 4/29/2022 [QUILL] QUILL Markers, wristrest 700.85
0999022 4/29/2022 [RIVERIA] TRUE AUTOMOTIVE #3 Maintenance 2,444 .63
0999023 4/29/2022 [UVWUA] UNCOMPAHGRE VALLEY 2022 Taylor Park 7,436.00
EFT0156 4/29/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX LD 951.68
EFT0156 4/30/2022 [24HOURFLEX] 24HOURFLEX RF 1,666.68

Total Checks:

1,943,962.93



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

January 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 12/31/21
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $826,295.16
COLOTRUST PRIME $1,084,682.59
COLOTRUST PLUS $2,123,666.77
PEAKS ~ $0.00
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $4,034,644.52
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 138.23
COLOTRUST PRIME 27.39
COLOTRUST PLUS 132.60
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 298.22
DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 14,940.37
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 14,940.37
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 01/31/22 $4,020,002.37
SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $811,493.02
COLOTRUST PRIME 1,084,709.98
COLOTRUST PLUS 2,123,799.37
PEAKS 0.00
INVESTMENTS 0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 01/31/22 $4,020,002.37
;g_‘éaj—-—?
Sio/on
Signature Date

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT



TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

January 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
12/31/21 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 01/31/22
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet

Run: 5/12/2022 at 8:54 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 1/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
02 Capital Project Fund
Assets
02-00-1001.000 Capital Project -BoC 811,493.02 893,835.06 (82,342.04)
02-00-1002.000 Peaks - CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1009.000 Undeposit Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1011.000 CSAFE - 5604 - Omid 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1015.000 Capital ColoTrust Prime 1,084,709.98 1,084,581.62 128.36
02-00-1016.000 Capital ColoTrust Plus 2,123,799.37 2,122,835.55 963.82
02-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1021.000 Allowance For Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1022.000 Accum. Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1599.000 Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1999.000 Excess Funds Transfer from GEN 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 49.02 (2,669.40) 2,718.42
Total Assets 4,020,051.39 4,098,582.83 (78,531.44)
Liabilities and Net Assets

02-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 2,977.89 10,350.54 (7,372.65)
02-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 2,977.89 10,350.54 (7,372.65)
02-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,034,693.54 4,098,206.16 (63,512.62)
Change in Net Assets (17,620.04) (9,973.87) (7,646.17)

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 4,020,051.39 4,098,582.83 (78,531.44)

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY


Ian
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Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:48 PM

Income Statement

Unaudited

Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 1/31/2022

Capital Project Fund

Revenues

4110.
4120.
4130.
4201.
4900.

Investment Interest
Miscellaneous Income
Management Fee

NEPA Cost Reimbursements
Excess Funds Transfer

Total Revenues

Expenses

5212.
5312.
6013.
6014.
6015.
6016.
6017.
6101.
6105.
6201.
6310.
6500.
6501.
6502.
6503.
6504.
6600.
7011.
7108.

Education Assistance

Meeting Expense

Special Counsel

Legal Engineering

Legal Litigation / Adr

Miscellaneous Legal/Materials

Legal Contingency

Project Assistance

Investment/Banking Services

Office Supplies

Computers - Licenses/Software & Services
Bldg Construction/Remodel

Office Equipment

Computer Equipment

Office Reconfiguration

Water Conservation & Efficiency Improvements
Bad Debt Expense

Ruedi Water

Contingency Planning Implementation (Water

Banking)

9000.

Fleet Vehicle Acquisition

Total Expenses

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
298.22 298.22 3,000.00 9.94
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
298.22 298.22 3,000.00 9.94
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 850,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
2,977.89 2,977.89 25,000.00 11.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,940.37 14,940.37 20,000.00 74.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
17,918.26 17,918.26 1,201,000.00 1.49
(17,620.04)  (17,620.04) (1,198,000.00) 147

Page:

1
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COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

February 28, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 01/31/22
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $811,493.02
COLOTRUST PRIME $1,084,709.98
COLOTRUST PLUS $2,123,799.37
PEAKS $0.00
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $4,020,002.37
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 173.31
COLOTRUST PRIME 32.45
COLOTRUST PLUS 159.78
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 365.54
DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 39,694.89
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 39,694.89
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 02/28/22 $3,980,673.02
SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $771,971.44
COLOTRUST PRIME 1,084,742.43
COLOTRUST PLUS 2,123,959.15
PEAKS 0.00
INVESTMENTS 0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 02/28/22 $3,980,673.02
- élajet
Signature Date

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER

COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT



TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:

Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

February 28, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
01/31/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 02/28/22
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Balance Sheet Unaudited
Run: 5/13/2022 at 12:38 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 2/28/2022

This Year Last Year Change
02 Capital Project Fund
Assets
02-00-1001.000 Capital Project -BoC 771,971.44 891,302.42 (119,330.98)
02-00-1002.000 Peaks - CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1009.000 Undeposit Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1011.000 CSAFE - 5604 - Omid 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1015.000 Capital ColoTrust Prime 1,084,742.43 1,084,611.26 131.17
02-00-1016.000 Capital ColoTrust Plus 2,123,959.15 2,122,975.65 983.50
02-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1021.000 Allowance For Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1022.000 Accum. Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1599.000 Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1999.000 Excess Funds Transfer from GEN 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 (378.95) 378.95
Total Assets 3,980,673.02 4,098,510.38 (117,837.36)
Liabilities and Net Assets

02-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 3,257.61 10,350.54 (7,092.93)
02-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 3,257.61 10,350.54 (7,092.93)
02-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,034,693.54 4,098,206.16 (63,512.62)
Change in Net Assets (57,278.13) (10,046.32) (47,231.81)

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 3,980,673.02 4,098,510.38 (117,837.36)
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Run: 5/13/2022 at 1:32 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 2/28/2022

Capital Project Fund

Revenues

4110.
4120.
4130.
4201.
4900.

Investment Interest
Miscellaneous Income
Management Fee

NEPA Cost Reimbursements
Excess Funds Transfer

Total Revenues

Expenses

5212.
5312.
6013.
6014.
6015.
6016.
6017.
6101.
6105.
6201.
6310.
6500.
6501.
6502.
6503.
6504.
6600.
7011.
7108.

Education Assistance

Meeting Expense

Special Counsel

Legal Engineering

Legal Litigation / Adr

Miscellaneous Legal/Materials

Legal Contingency

Project Assistance

Investment/Banking Services

Office Supplies

Computers - Licenses/Software & Services
Bldg Construction/Remodel

Office Equipment

Computer Equipment

Office Reconfiguration

Water Conservation & Efficiency Improvements
Bad Debt Expense

Ruedi Water

Contingency Planning Implementation (Water

Banking)

9000.

Fleet Vehicle Acquisition

Total Expenses

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures

Unaudited

Page:
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
316.52 614.74 3,000.00 20.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
316.52 614.74 3,000.00 20.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.00
3,257.61 3,257.61 850,000.00 0.38
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
0.00 2,977.89 25,000.00 11.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00  200,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 14,940.37 20,000.00 74.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36,717.00 36,717.00 30,000.00 122.39
39,974.61 57,892.87 1,201,000.00 4.82
(39,658.09)  (57,278.13) (1,198,000.00) 478

1



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

March 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 02/28/22
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $771,971.44
COLOTRUST PRIME $1,084,742.43
COLOTRUST PLUS $2,123,959.15
PEAKS $0.00
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $3,980,673.02
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 130.50
COLOTRUST PRIME 92.19
COLOTRUST PLUS 455.08
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 677.77
DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 7,822.82
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 7,822.82
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 03/31/22 $3,973,527.97
SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $764,279.12
COLOTRUST PRIME 1,084,834.62
COLOTRUST PLUS 2,124,414.23
PEAKS 0.00
INVESTMENTS 0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 03/31/22 $3,973,527.97
S
- Y
=7
c/j3/zt
Signature Date
ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER

CONSERVATION DISTRICT



TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions
Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

March 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
02/28/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 03/31/22
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet

Run: 5/25/2022 at 9:49 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 3/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
02 Capital Project Fund
Assets
02-00-1001.000 Capital Project -BoC 764,279.12 891,084.57 (126,805.45)
02-00-1002.000 Peaks - CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1009.000 Undeposit Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1011.000 CSAFE - 5604 - Omid 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1015.000 Capital ColoTrust Prime 1,084,834.62 1,084,626.20 208.42
02-00-1016.000 Capital ColoTrust Plus 2,124,414.23 2,123,092.49 1,321.74
02-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1021.000 Allowance For Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1022.000 Accum. Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1599.000 Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1999.000 Excess Funds Transfer from GEN 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 3,973,527.97 4,098,803.26 (125,275.29)
Liabilities and Net Assets

02-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 12,850.35 12,165.84 684.51
02-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 12,850.35 12,165.84 684.51
02-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,034,693.54 4,098,206.16 (63,512.62)
Change in Net Assets (74,015.92) (11,568.74) (62,447.18)

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 3,973,527.97 4,098,803.26 (125,275.29)

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/25/2022 at 11:27 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 3/31/2022

Page: 1
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Capital Project Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues
4110. Investment Interest 677.77 1,292.51 3,000.00 43.08
4120. Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4130. Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4201. NEPA Cost Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4900. Excess Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 677.77 1,292.51 3,000.00 43.08
Expenses
5212. Education Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5312. Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6013. Special Counsel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6014. Legal Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6015. Legal Litigation / Adr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6016. Miscellaneous Legal/Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6017. Legal Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6101. Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6105. Investment/Banking Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6201. Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6310. Computers - Licenses/Software & Services 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.00
6500. Bldg Construction/Remodel 12,231.91 15,489.52  850,000.00 1.82
6501. Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
6502. Computer Equipment 5,183.65 8,161.54 25,000.00 32.65
6503. Office Reconfiguration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6504. Water Conservation & Efficiency 0.00 0.00  200,000.00 0.00
Improvements
6600. Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7011. Ruedi Water 0.00 14,940.37 20,000.00 74.70
7108. Contingency Planning Implementation (Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Banking)
9000. Fleet Vehicle Acquisition 0.00 36,717.00 30,000.00 122.39
Total Expenses 17,415.56 75,308.43 1,201,000.00 6.27

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (16,737.79)  (74,015.92) (1,198,000.00) 6.18
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COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
April 30, 2022
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 03/31/22
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $764,279.12
COLOTRUST PRIME $1,084,834.62
COLOTRUST PLUS $2,124,414.23
PEAKS $0.00
INVESTMENTS $0.00
TOTAL $3,973,527.97
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOQD - CHECKING 7,121.88
COLOTRUST PRIME 178.51
COLOTRUST PLUS 784.47
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 8,084.86
DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOQD - CHECKING 12,850.35
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
PEAKS 0.00
TOTAL 12,850.35
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 04/30/22 $3,968,762.48
SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $758,550.65
COLOTRUST PRIME 1,085,013.13
COLOTRUST PLUS 2,125,198.70
PEAKS 0.00
INVESTMENTS 0.00
SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 04/30/22 $3,968,762.48
W
/i3 )%~
Signature Date
ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER

CONSERVATION DISTRICT



TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

April 30, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
03/31/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 04/30/22
$0.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Balance Sheet Unaudited

Run: 5/25/2022 at 2:33 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page: 1
For 4/30/2022

This Year Last Year Change
02 Capital Project Fund
Assets
02-00-1001.000 Capital Project -BoC 758,550.65 864,356.50 (105,805.85)
02-00-1002.000 Peaks - CPO 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1009.000 Undeposit Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1011.000 CSAFE - 5604 - Omid 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1015.000 Capital ColoTrust Prime 1,085,013.13 1,084,633.21 379.92
02-00-1016.000 Capital ColoTrust Plus 2,125,198.70 2,123,192.71 2,005.99
02-00-1020.000 Investments-All 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1021.000 Allowance For Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1022.000 Accum. Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1599.000 Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-00-1999.000 Excess Funds Transfer from GEN 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 3,968,762.48 4,072,182.42 (103,419.94)
Liabilities and Net Assets

02-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 985.00 0.00 985.00
02-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 985.00 0.00 985.00
02-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,034,693.54 4,098,206.16 (63,512.62)
Change in Net Assets (66,916.06) (26,023.74) (40,892.32)

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 3,968,762.48 4,072,182.42 (103,419.94)

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/25/2022 at 2:56 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 4/30/2022

Page: 1
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Capital Project Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues
4110. Investment Interest 1,084.86 2,377.37 3,000.00 79.25
4120. Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4130. Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4201. NEPA Cost Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4900. Excess Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 1,084.86 2,377.37 3,000.00 79.25
Expenses
5212. Education Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5312. Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6013. Special Counsel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6014. Legal Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6015. Legal Litigation / Adr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6016. Miscellaneous Legal/Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6017. Legal Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6101. Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6105. Investment/Banking Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6201. Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6310. Computers - Licenses/Software & Services 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.00
6500. Bldg Construction/Remodel 0.00 15,489.52  850,000.00 1.82
6501. Office Equipment 985.00 985.00 5,000.00 19.70
6502. Computer Equipment 0.00 8,161.54 25,000.00 32.65
6503. Office Reconfiguration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6504. Water Conservation & Efficiency 0.00 0.00  200,000.00 0.00
Improvements
6600. Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7011. Ruedi Water 0.00 14,940.37 20,000.00 74.70
7108. Contingency Planning Implementation (Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Banking)
9000. Fleet Vehicle Acquisition (7,000.00) 29,717.00 30,000.00 99.06
Total Expenses (6,015.00) 69,293.43 1,201,000.00 5.77

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures 7,099.86 (66,916.06) (1,198,000.00) 5.59
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Check/EFT

Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

Date

3 CPO -BOC

Vendor / Description

Report Criteria... 6/24/2022 @ 10:58 AM

Form:
Sort by
activity dates:

0995099
0995109
0995111
0995112
0995104
0995107
0995108
0995106
0995110
0995101
0995103
0995105
0995113
0995100
0995102
0995114
0995116
0995115

Check Register - Check Register
ActivityDate
From: 1/01/2022 To: 4/30/2022

1/03/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/18/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022

[BOR] BOR-GREAT PLAINS REGION
[VERIZON] VERIZON WIRELESS
[WEF] WATER EDUCATION

[WEX] WEX BANK

[METLIFE] METLIFE - GROUP
[SHAVANO] SHAVANO

[TRPP] TWO RIVERS PARK PLAZA
[RIGNET] RIGNET

[VGA] VOTOUPAL GOVERNMENTAL
[GBERRY] GBERRY CORP (1)

[HVZ] HVZ DESIGN

[PSHCG] PUBLIC SECTOR HEALTH
[F&MA] F&M ARCHITECTS LLC
[CODOS] CENTER FOR SNOW &
[GCWIN] GRAND COUNTY WATER
[F&MA] F&M ARCHITECTS LLC
[F&MA] F&M ARCHITECTS LLC
[CONNECT] CONNECT ONE

139D6C0101 4683.5AF

WMR $103.06..KWA $40.01
Moyer 2022 Colorado Water Lead
WMR $656.89

2022 Western Colorado Soil Hea

Mar

2022 Member Dues

Total Checks:

Check / Payment

14,940.37
1,445.98
4,500.00

936.95
4,493.44
250.00
6,927.56
103.60
1,291.67
1,050.00
972.92

46,466.39
3,257.61

25,000.00

12,129.00
4,565.21
2,614.04
4,335.00

135,279.74



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

January 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 12/31/21
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,508,279.97
TOTAL $4,508,279.97
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 305.94
TOTAL 305.94

DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 44,783.50
TOTAL 44,783.50
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 01/31/22 $4,463,802.41

SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,463,802.41

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 01/31/22 $4,463,802.41

.

Signature Date
ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT




TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS

COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

January 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
12/31/21 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 01/31/22
0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet

Run: 5/12/2022 at 9:33 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 1/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
09 Community Funding Partnership Fund
Assets

09-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 4,463,302.41 0.00 4,463,302.41
09-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 4,463,802.41 0.00 4,463,802.41

Liabilities and Net Assets
09-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 75,836.75 0.00 75,836.75
Total Liabilities 75,836.75 0.00 75,836.75
09-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,452,246.47 0.00 4,452,246.47
Change in Net Assets (64,280.81) 0.00 (64,280.81)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 4,463,802.41 0.00 4,463,802.41

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:46 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 1/31/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %

Community Funding Partnership Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues

4110. Investment Interest 305.94 305.94 12,000.00 2.55

4900. Annual Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00

4910. Additional Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00

Total Revenues 305.94 305.94 4,783,389.00 0.01
Expenses

6101. Project Assistance 64,586.75 64,586.75 4,783,389.00 1.35

Total Expenses 64,586.75 64,586.75 4,783,389.00 1.35

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (64,280.81)  (64,280.81) 0.00 0.00

Page:

1
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COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

February 28, 2022
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 01/31/22
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,463,802.41
TOTAL $4,463,802.41
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 273.26
TOTAL 273.26
DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 122,763.50
TOTAL 122,763.50
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 02/28/22 $4,341,312.17

SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,341,312.17

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 02/28/22 $4,341,312.17

?M_S" -
Gfr0/ %

Signature Date
ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT




TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions
Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS

COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

February 28, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
01/31/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 02/28/22
0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet

Run: 5/13/2022 at 12:34 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 2/28/2022

This Year Last Year Change
09 Community Funding Partnership Fund
Assets

09-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 4,341,312.17 0.00 4,341,312.17
09-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 4,341,312.17 0.00 4,341,312.17

Liabilities and Net Assets
09-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 18,872.50 0.00 18,872.50
Total Liabilities 18,872.50 0.00 18,872.50
09-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,452,246.47 0.00 4,452,246.47
Change in Net Assets (129,806.80) 0.00 (129,806.80)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 4341,312.17 0.00 4341,312.17

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/13/2022 at 1:33 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 2/28/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %

Community Funding Partnership Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues

4110. Investment Interest 273.26 579.20 12,000.00 4.83

4900. Annual Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00

4910. Additional Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00

Total Revenues 273.26 579.20 4,783,389.00 0.01
Expenses

6101. Project Assistance 65,799.25  130,386.00 4,783,389.00 2.73

Total Expenses 65,799.25 130,386.00 4,783,389.00 2.73

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (65,525.99) (129,806.80) 0.00 0.00

Page:

1



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

March 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 02/28/22
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,341,312.17
TOTAL
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 295.34
TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 30,122.50
TOTAL
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00
TOTAL
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 03/31/22
SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,311,485.01

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 03/31/22

e

Signature Date
ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

$4,341,312.17

295.34

30,122.50

0.00

$4,311,485.01

$4,311,485.01




TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions

Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS

COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

March 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
02/28/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 03/31/22
0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00

\\



Unaudited
Balance Sheet

Run: 5/25/2022 at 9:57 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page:
For 3/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
09 Community Funding Partnership Fund
Assets

09-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 4,311,485.01 0.00 4,311,485.01
09-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 4,311,485.01 0.00 4,311,485.01

Liabilities and Net Assets
09-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 82,742.50 0.00 82,742.50
Total Liabilities 82,742.50 0.00 82,742.50
09-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,452,246.47 0.00 4,452,246.47
Change in Net Assets (223,503.96) 0.00 (223,503.96)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 4,311,485.01 0.00 4,311,485.01

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Income Statement Unaudited

Run: 5/25/2022 at 11:29 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 3/31/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %

Community Funding Partnership Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues

4110. Investment Interest 295.34 874.54 12,000.00 7.29

4900. Annual Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00

4910. Additional Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00

Total Revenues 295.34 874.54 4,783,389.00 0.02
Expenses

6101. Project Assistance 93,992.50 224,378.50 4,783,389.00 4.69

Total Expenses 93,992.50 224,378.50 4,783,389.00 4.69

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (93,697.16) (223,503.96) 0.00 0.00

Page:

1
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COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

April 30, 2022
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 03/31/22
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,311,485.01
TOTAL $4,311,485.01
DEPOSITS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 274.70
TOTAL 274.70
DISBURSEMENTS:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 7,742.50
TOTAL 7,742.50
INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/[DECREASE] 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 04/30/22 $4,304,017.21

SUMMARY:
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,304,017.21

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 04/30/22 $4,304,017.21

=

Signature Date
ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT




COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
COMMUNITY FUNDING PARTNERSHIP FUND

April 30, 2022
BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
03/31/22 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 04/30/22
TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES
0.00
TOTAL INVESTMENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUMMARY:
Additions 0.00
Deletions $0.00

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $0.00



Unaudited
Balance Sheet

Run: 5/25/2022 at 2:34 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page: 1
For 4/30/2022

This Year Last Year Change
09 Community Funding Partnership Fund
Assets

09-00-1001.000 Cash In Bank - BoC - Checking 4,304,017.21 0.00 4,304,017.21
09-01-1990.000 Internal Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets 4,304,017.21 0.00 4,304,017.21

Liabilities and Net Assets
09-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 86,496.00 0.00 86,496.00
Total Liabilities 86,496.00 0.00 86,496.00
09-00-3010.000 Fund Balances 4,452,246.47 0.00 4,452,246.47
Change in Net Assets (234,725.26) 0.00 (234,725.26)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 4,304,017.21 0.00 4,304,017.21

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Unaudited

Income Statement

Run: 5/25/2022 at 2:57 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 4/30/2022

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %

Community Funding Partnership Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Revenues

4110. Investment Interest 274.70 1,149.24 12,000.00 9.58

4900. Annual Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 4,221,389.00 0.00

4910. Additional Funds Transfer 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00

Total Revenues 274.70 1,149.24 4,783,389.00 0.02
Expenses

6101. Project Assistance 11,496.00 235,874.50 4,783,389.00 4.93

Total Expenses 11,496.00 235,874.50 4,783,389.00 4.93

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (11,221.30)  (234,725.26) 0.00 0.00

Page:
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Colorado River Water Conservation District
Check Register from 1/01/2022 to 4/30/2022

6 CFP - BOC
Check/EFT Date Vendor / Description Check / Payment
Report Criteria... 6/24/2022 @ 11:00 AM

Form: Check Register - Check Register

Sort by ActivityDate

activity dates: From: 1/01/2022 To: 4/30/2022
0995010 1/14/2022 [BLUE RIVER] BLUE RIVER Progress payment 6,250.00
0995011 1/24/2022 [CCR] CIMARON CANAL AND Progress payment 38,533.50
0995012 2/04/2022 [CMDC] CEDAR MESA DITCH Progress Pmt #1 22,500.00
0995013 2/04/2022 [CRESTED] TOWN OF CRESTED PROGRESS PAYMENT NO. 1 10,500.00
0995014 2/04/2022 [TU] TROUT UNLIMITED (1) 75% OF AWARD 33,085.50
0995015 2/18/2022 [UGRWCD] UPPER GUNNISON Progress and Final 35,430.75
0995016 3/10/2022 [UYWCD] UPPER YAMPA WATER 2nd progress payment 6,696.25
0995017 3/18/2022 [CMDC] CEDAR MESA DITCH Final Pmt 11,250.00

Total Checks: 164,246.00



COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT
ENTERPRISE FUND

January 31, 2022

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 12/31/21
CASH ON HAND $200.00
BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163 $7,246.46
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,069,416.36
BOC-WMR SPECIAL $605,671.15
COLOTRUST PRIME $4,923,915.39
COLOTRUST PLUS $7,862,824.75
CSAFE-5610 $3,240,778.48
FIRSTBANK OF LAKEWOOD - CD $249,538.69
MOUNTAIN VIEW BANK OF COMMERCE - CD $255,350.63
LPL FINANCIAL $10,772.98
INVESTMENTS $9,330,003.50
TOTAL

DEPOSITS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163 65.00
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 406,113.97
BOC-WMR SPECIAL 2,571.52
COLOTRUST PRIME 124.32
COLOTRUST PLUS 490.97
CSAFE-5610 211.34
FIRSTBANK OF LAKEWOOD - CD 0.00
MOUNTAIN VIEW BANK OF COMMERCE - CD 512.32
LPL FINANCIAL 5,787.50
TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:
CASH ON HAND 0.00
BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163 20.00
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING 83,690.87
BOC-WMR SPECIAL 6,946.30
COLOTRUST PRIME 0.00
COLOTRUST PLUS 0.00
CSAFE-5610 0.00
LPL FINANCIAL 0.00
TOTAL

INVESTMENTS:
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) 0.00
TOTAL

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF: 01/31/22

SUMMARY:
CASH ON HAND $200.00
BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163 $7,291.46
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING $4,391,839.46
BOC-WMR SPECIAL $601,296.37
COLOTRUST PRIME $4,924,039.71
COLOTRUST PLUS $7,863,315.72
CSAFE-5610 $3,240,989.82
FIRSTBANK OF LAKEWOOD - CD $249,538.69
MOUNTAIN VIEW BANK OF COMMERCE - CD $255,862.95
LPL FINANCIAL $16,560.48
INVESTMENTS $9,330,003.50

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF: 01/31/22

%—/\F"}’/Z,’_

Signature

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Date

$30,555,718.39

415,876.94

90,657.17

0.00

$30,880,938.16

$30,880,938.16



TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES
Goldman Sachs #38148PJK4
Amer. Express FSB #02587CEM8
Synchrony Bank #87165HRY8
UBS Bank #90348J/CW8

Morgan Stanley #61690UEH9
Morgan Stanley #61760AVS5
TIAA #87270BU6

Morton Community #619165HZ9
Wells Fargo #949763YH#
EnerBank #29278TMD9
Enterprise #29367SJR6

BMW Bank #05580ATUS8
Medallion Bank #58404DGT2
Merrick Bank #59013KHN9
Cadence Bank #12738RGA6
Berkshire Bank #084601XC2
Third Federal S&L #88413QCN6
Pinnacle Bank #72345SKU4
HSBC #44329ME33

Texas Exchange bank #88241THDS
Texas Cap Bk #88224PLY3
FFCB #3133EMBQ4

FFCB #3133EMHL9

BMO Harris Bank #05600XCP3
FHLB #3130AMIN3

Sallie Mae #795451AW3

State Bank of India #856285YK1
US Treasury Note #91282CDH1
WebBank #947547NN1

US Treasury Note #91282CDN8
TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions
Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
ENTERPRISE FUND

January 31, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
12/31/2021 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 1/31/2022

$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$135,003.50 $135,003.50
$125,000.00 $125,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$500,000.00 $500,000.00
$1,135,000.00 $1,135,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$500,000.00 $500,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$300,000.00 $300,000.00
$9,330,003.50 $0.00 $0.00 $9,330,003.50

$0.00

0.00

$0.00



Run: 5/12/2022 at 8:51 AM

Balance Sheet

For 1/31/2022

04 Enterprise Fund
Assets

04-00-1000.000 Cash Box

04-00-1001.000 Peaks - ENT

04-00-1002.000 Petty Cash

04-00-1003.000 Cash In Bank-BoC -Checking
04-00-1004.000 Alpine Bank

04-00-1005.000 Bank CD's

04-00-1006.000 First Bank CD

04-00-1007.000 Mountain View Bank CD
04-00-1008.000 NBH Bank CD

04-00-1009.000 Undeposited Fund
04-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100
04-00-1011.000 CSAFE - 5603 - Elkhead Escrow
04-00-1012.000 Csafe-5601

04-00-1013.000 Aim-0045

04-00-1014.000 RESTRICTED CWCB/ELKHEAD
PAYMENT

04-00-1015.000 Enterprise ColoTrust Prime
04-00-1016.000 Us Bank Money Market
04-00-1017.000 Enterprise ColoTrust Plus
04-00-1018.000 LPL Financial - ENT

04-00-1019.000 Cash in Bank - BOC WMR Special Acct

04-00-1020.000 Investments-All

04-00-1021.000 Allowance For Investments+-
04-00-1022.000 Accum Amortization Investments
04-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest

04-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable
04-00-1205.000 Housing Notes Receivable
04-00-1206.000 Deferred Revenue
04-00-1225.000 Allowance Housing Forgiveness
04-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses
04-00-1400.000 ST Invest In Sales-Type Lease
04-00-1401.000 LT Investment Sales-Type Lease
04-00-1500.000 Land

04-00-1501.000 Vehicles

04-00-1502.000 Dam Projects

04-00-1503.000 Recreation Area

04-00-1504.000 Equipment

04-00-1505.000 Reservoir Co Stock
04-00-1506.000 Computer Equipment
04-00-1507.000 Office Building

04-00-1508.000 Software/Upgrade
04-00-1509.000 Equipment/Tools
04-00-1510.000 GWS Office Building
04-00-1511.000 Water Treatment Plant
04-00-1520.000 Construction In Progress
04-00-1599.000 Assets in Fixed Assets Fund
04-00-1601.000 A/D-Vehicles

04-00-1602.000 A/D-Dam Project
04-00-1603.000 A/D-Recreation Area
04-00-1604.000 A/D-Furniture & Fixtures
04-00-1605.000 A/D-Office Equipment
04-00-1606.000 A/D-Computer Equipment
04-00-1607.000 A/D-Office Building
04-00-1608.000 A/D-Software/Upgrade
04-00-1609.000 A/D-Equipment/Tools
04-00-1610.000 A/D-GWS Office Building
04-00-1611.000 A/D-Water Treatment Plant
04-00-1620.000 Accumulated Depreciation
04-00-1700.000 Reservoir Company Stock
04-00-1800.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA03053 (5000 AF)
04-00-1801.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA00034 (500AF)
04-00-1802.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA00036 (700AF)
04-00-1803.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA02027 (530AF)
04-01-1990.000 Internal Balances

04-06-1501.001 WMP Vehicles

This Year

200.00

0.00
7,291.46
4,391,839.46
0.00

0.00
249,538.69
255,862.95
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,240,989.82
0.00

0.00

4,924,039.71
0.00
7,863,315.72
16,560.48
601,296.37
9,330,003.50
35,477.99
(192.38)
20,541.46
14,880.83
41,892.01
0.00
(22,500.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,091,477.22
280,036.31
66,184,124.52
1,274,285.25
237,182.49
2,584,726.32
16,801.79
1,504,865.05
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(242,668.65)
(17,066,289.28)
(691,111.12)
(130,216.24)
(9,271.00)
(11,933.01)
(435,589.99)
0.00

0.00
(19,401.00)
(13,724.12)
(921,910.26)
0.00
2,234,720.00
59,940.80
83,917.12
126,463.12
(323,748.07)
6.22

Colorado River Water Conservation District

Last Year

200.00
375.49
977.25
3,968,917.33
0.00

0.00
247,062.56
249,895.48
1,000,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,238,327.00
0.00

0.00

4,923,457.05
0.00
7,859,747.14
129,385.80
0.00
8,020,003.50
194,370.77
0.00
20,231.01
222,596.28
56,645.37
0.00
(25,000.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,091,477.22
280,036.31
66,175,849.83
1,254,093.25
22221249
2,588,558.08
18,118.04
1,504,865.05
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(222,968.27)
(16,117,929.59)
(638,375.47)
(109,195.41)
(9,271.00)
(10,967.55)
(392,955.37)
0.00

0.00
(19,401.00)
(13,724.12)
(921,910.26)
0.00
2,458,192.00
74,926.00
104,896.40
145,919.00
(269,414.61)
6.22

Unaudited

Change

0.00
(375.49)
6,314.21

422,922.13
0.00

0.00
2,476.13
5,967.47
(1,000,000.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,662.82
0.00

0.00

582.66
0.00
3,568.58
(112,825.32)
601,296.37
1,310,000.00
(158,892.78)
(192.38)
310.45
(207,715.45)
(14,753.36)
0.00
2,500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
8,274.69
20,192.00
14,970.00
(3,831.76)
(1,316.25)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(19,700.38)
(948,359.69)
(52,735.65)
(21,020.83)
0.00
(965.46)
(42,634.62)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(223,472.00)
(14,985.20)
(20,979.28)
(19,455.88)
(54,333.46)
0.00

Page:
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Balance Sheet
Run: 5/12/2022 at 8:51 AM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page: 2
For 1/31/2022

This Year Last Year Change
Total Assets 88,783,721.54 89,300,229.27 (516,507.73)
Liabilities and Net Assets

04-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 314,322.33 158,177.29 156,145.04
04-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2005.000 Project Faciliation Passthrough 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2011.000 FICA/Mdcr Payable 6,283.94 9,785.67 (3,501.73)
04-00-2019.000 RHS -Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2021.000 Accrued Vacation Payable 79,043.32 123,090.15 (44,046.83)
04-00-2101.000 Note/Contract Payable - Short Term 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2110.000 Deferred Water Revenue 938,671.83 720,698.69 217,973.14
04-00-2120.000 Accrued Interest Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2201.000 N/P Cwcb - Wolford 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2202.000 N/P CWCB - Elkhead 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2203.000 Long Term Ruedi Contracts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 1,338,321.42 1,011,751.80 326,569.62
04-00-3000.000 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-3010.000 Net Position 87,727,537.49 88,438,735.27 (711,197.78)
Change in Net Assets (282,137.37) (150,257.80) (131,879.57)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 88,783,721.54 89,300,229.27 (516,507.73)

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY



Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:48 PM

Enterprise Fund

Revenues

4110.
4120.
4130.
4140.
4150.
4160.
4200.
4201.
4300.
4301.
4303.
4304.
4305.
4306.
4307.
4308.

Investment Interest

Rent & Misc. Income
Management Fee

Other Fees & Rec Area
Project Contribution (other)
Grants

Elkhead OM&R Reimbursements
NEPA Cost Reimbursements
Joint Venture Income

Sale Of Capital Asset

Sale Of Water

Denver Water

Water Application/Change
Up-Front Sale Of Water
Project Contributions

Federal Contributions

Total Revenues

Expenses

5000.
5001.
5004.
5010.
5011.
5014.
5016.
5115.
5118.
5120.
5121.
5122.
5123.
5124.
5125.
5211.
5212.
5220.
5310.
5311.
5312.
5313.
6000.
6001.
6012.
6013.
6014.
6015.
6016.
6017.
6019.
6020.
6021.
6022.
6023.
6024.
6025.
6026.
6102.
6103.
6104.
6105.
6110.
6150.
6200.
6201.
6202.
6203.

Contingency Salaries
Salaries

Accrued Vacation Adjustment
Accrued Vacation
Fica/Medicare
Unemployment

Workers Compensation Insurance
Disability Insurance

Health Insurance

Cafeteria Plan-Employer
Cafeteria Plan-Administration
Retirement - 457 Matching
Retirement - Employer
Retirement - Administration
RHS- Employer Contribution
Employee Housing

Education Assistance
Overhead-C

Travel

Registration

Meeting Expense

Travel Contingency

Directors Fees
Education/Professional Development
Legal Notice

Special Counsel

Legal Engineering

Legal Litigation / Adr
Miscellaneous Legal/Materials
Legal Contingency

Legal WMR CRD only
Washington Counsel/Lobbyist
Colorado Lobbyist

Education Assistance To Others
External Affairs -C

Education Programs

Water Policy Survey
Education Supplies
Consultant

Accounting Consultant

Audit

Investment/Banking Services
Admin Services/Expenses-C
Assessments

Postage

Office Supplies

Telephone

Income Statement Unaudited
Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 1/31/2022
Page:
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
7,909.34 7,909.34 175,000.00 4.52
8,618.03 8,618.03  32,318.75 26.67
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
269.00 269.00 170,000.00 0.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00  110,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 353,806.00 0.00
800.00 800.00 5,000.00 16.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,380.00 6,380.00 61,250.00 10.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23,976.37 23,976.37 2,512,874.75 0.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36,131.18 36,131.18 580,537.63 6.22
0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,566.44 2,566.44 33,444.77 7.67
67.08 67.08 1,402.50 4,78
4,437.72 4,437.72 5,419.19 81.89
242.37 242.37 2,889.28 8.39
8,530.18 8,530.18 108,435.55 7.87
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110.86 110.86 2,520.00 4.40
3,588.22 3,588.22 46,022.14 7.80
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
338.32 338.32 4,920.00 6.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
532.54 532.54 42,199.61 1.26
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 18,750.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,250.00 0.00
0.00 0.00  25,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 370,700.00 0.00
0.00 0.00  10,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
6.06 6.06 250.00 2.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,300.32 9,300.32  55,801.92 16.67
0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
82.52 82.52 1,000.00 8.25
160.20 160.20 2,500.00 6.41
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing

1
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Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:48 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 1/31/2022

Enterprise Fund

6204.
6205.
6210.
6211.
6301.
6302.
6310.
6320.
6330.
6340.
6350.
6401.
6402.
6403.
6410.
6411.
6412.
6413.
6414.
6415.
6416.
6417.
6418.
6500.
6501.
6600.
6602.
6603.
6604.
6720.
7001.
7002.
7009.
7010.
7011.
7012.
7013.
7014.
7015.
7016.
7017.
7018.
7020.
7021.
7022.
7023.
7100.
7101.
7102.
7103.
7104.
7105.
7106.
7107.
7110.
7120.
7200.
7201.
7202.
7203.
7204.
7500.
7510.
7600.
8000.
8001.
8002.
9000.
9010.
9020.

Insurance

Records

Lease Equipment

Equipment Repairs
Subscriptions

Dues / Memberships

Computer Licenses/Software & Services
Small Office Equipment

Utilities

Vehicle Maintenance
Roads/Buildings Maintences
Cleaning/Janitorial

Small Tools/Supplies

Water System Operation
Recreation Area O&M
Dam/Project Maintenance
Weed Control WMP

Water Quality - In House

USGS Gaging - Water Quality
USGS Streamflow Gaging

Dam & Reservoir OM&R Contingency
RD Facilities OM&R

Dam Deformation

Bldg Construction/Remodel
Project Permit Compliance

Bad Debt Expense

Surveying & Mapping
Archeology

Water Marketing (Modeling)
Equipment

USGS Guaging

Water Quality

WMP Weather Station (CoAgMet)
Vehicle & asset upgrades for WMP
Watershed Management

Ruedi Contract-(700) Capital
Reudi Contract-(5,000) O&M
Ruedi Contract-(530) Capital
Ruedi Contract-(500) O&M
Ruedi Contract-(5,000) Capital
Ruedi Contract-(530) O&M
Ruedi Contract-(700) O&M
Hydro Plant

Old Dillon Reserv. Enlargement
Elkhead Dam & Reservoir Op.
Elkhead Net

Projects

River Mou

15-Mile Reach/Recovery Program
Vail Ditch

WR & Project Development
Op. Wetland & Other Mitigation
Mitigation Maintenance
Mitigation Contingency

River Projects Contingency
Elkhead Ops Contingency
Ruedi 15 MR PBO Compliance
Fisheries/Stocking

Elkhead Fish Screen

Annual Assessment

Special Assessment
Cooperative Management
RCPP

Technical Study - Risk Management
Principal - CWCB (Elkhead)
Interest - CWCB (Elkhead)
Amortization Expense
Acquisition

Depreciation

Gain/Loss Of Disposal

M-T-D
Actual $
16,496.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,996.00
0.00
0.00
2,239.92
1,676.58
0.00
140.00
1,228.04
0.00
185.05
1,440.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,460.00

144,471.06

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15,950.00
0.00
1,595.00
0.00
1,690.70
2,233.00
0.00
0.00
1,184.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
23,645.88
0.00
0.00
1,690.25
0.00
19,621.25
77.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Y-T-D
Actual $
16,496.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,996.00
0.00
0.00
2,239.92
1,676.58
0.00
140.00
1,228.04
0.00
185.05
1,440.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,460.00
144,471.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15,950.00
0.00
1,595.00
0.00
1,690.70
2,233.00
0.00
0.00
1,184.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
23,645.88
0.00
0.00
1,690.25
0.00
19,621.25
77.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Annual
Budget $
15,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,000.00
0.00

0.00
32,000.00
22,000.00
0.00
6,000.00
10,000.00
40,000.00
137,400.00
30,000.00
80,000.00
0.00
85,667.16
26,092.99
0.00
5,000.00
500,000.00
45,673.08
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
30,379.52
500.00
2,000.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00
12,000.00
0.00
1,200.00
0.00
1,250.00
1,800.00
0.00

0.00
171,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
6,700.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
0.00
17,228.81
0.00

0.00
63,292.00
0.00
175,000.00
0.00
60,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,100,000.00
0.00

Page: 2

YTD %
Budget
109.97
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
199.60
0.00
0.00
7.00
7.62
0.00
2.33
12.28
0.00
0.13
4.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
49.20
28.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
132.92
0.00
132.92
0.00
135.26
124.06
0.00
0.00
0.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
137.25
0.00
0.00
2.67
0.00
11.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Income Statement

Run: 5/12/2022 at 3:48 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District
For 1/31/2022

Page: 3
M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Enterprise Fund Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
Total Expenses 306,113.74 306,113.74 4,144,326.15 7.39

Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (282,137.37) (282,137.37) (1,631,451.40) 17.29




COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF:

CASH ON HAND

BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
BOC-WMR SPECIAL

COLOTRUST PRIME

COLOTRUST PLUS

CSAFE-5610

FIRSTBANK OF LAKEWOOD - CD
MOUNTAIN VIEW BANK OF COMMERCE - CD
LPL FINANCIAL

INVESTMENTS

TOTAL

DEPOSITS:

CASH ON HAND

BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
BOC-WMR SPECIAL

COLOTRUST PRIME

COLOTRUST PLUS

CSAFE-5610

FIRSTBANK OF LAKEWOOD - CD
MOUNTAIN VIEW BANK OF COMMERCE - CD
LPL FINANCIAL

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:

CASH ON HAND

BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
BOC-WMR SPECIAL

COLOTRUST PRIME

COLOTRUST PLUS

CSAFE-5610

LPL FINANCIAL

TOTAL

INVESTMENTS:

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)
TOTAL

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS AS OF:

SUMMARY:

CASH ON HAND

BANK OF THE WEST-PETTY CASH-2163
BOC-GLENWOOD - CHECKING
BOC-WMR SPECIAL

COLOTRUST PRIME

COLOTRUST PLUS

CSAFE-5610

FIRSTBANK OF LAKEWOOD - CD
MOUNTAIN VIEW BANK OF COMMERCE - CD
LPL FINANCIAL

INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY TOTAL AS OF:

TREASURER'S REPORT
ENTERPRISE FUND

February 28, 2022

1/31/22

02/28/22

$9,330,003.50

02/28/22

M&-

Signature

ROGER D. MAGGARD, TREASURER
COLORADO RIVER WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Date

$200.00
$7,291.46
$4,391,839.46
$601,296.37
$4,924,039.71
$7,863,315.72
$3,240,989.82
$249,538.69
$255,862.95
$16,560.48

0.00
269.00
3,417.59
22.95
147.31
591.59
273.98
0.00
513.34
14,618.31

0.00
1,000.00
425,936.75
112,686.02
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$200.00
$6,560.46
$3,969,320.30
$488,633.30
$4,924,187.02
$7,863,907.31
$3,241,263.80
$249,538.69
$256,376.29
$31,178.79

$30,880,938.16

19,854.07

539,622.77

0.00

$30,361,169.46

$30,361,169.46



TREASURIES & DISCOUNT AGENCIES
Goldman Sachs #38148PJK4
Amer. Express FSB #02587CEM8
Synchrony Bank #87165HRY8
UBS Bank #90348ICW8

Morgan Stanley #61690UEH9
Morgan Stanley #61760AVS5
TIAA #87270BUG

Morton Community #619165HZ9
Wells Fargo #949763YH#
EnerBank #29278TMD9
Enterprise #29367SJR6

BMW Bank #05580ATU8
Medallion Bank #58404DGT2
Merrick Bank #59013KHN9
Cadence Bank #12738RGA6
Berkshire Bank #084601XC2
Third Federal S&L #88413QCN6
Pinnacle Bank #72345SKU4
HSBC #44329ME33

Texas Exchange bank #88241THD5
Texas Cap Bk #88224PLY3
FFCB #3133EMBQ4

FFCB #3133EMHL9

BMO Harris Bank #05600XCP3
FHLB #3130AMIN3

Sallie Mae #795451AW3

State Bank of India #856285YK1
US Treasury Note #91282CDH1
WebBank #947547NN1

US Treasury Note #91282CDN8
TOTAL INVESTMENTS

SUMMARY:
Additions
Deletions

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

COLORADO RIVER WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

TREASURER'S REPORT
ANALYSIS OF INVESTMENTS
ENTERPRISE FUND

February 28, 2022

BALANCE ADDITIONS DELETIONS BALANCE
1/31/2022 (PURCHASED) (MATURED) 2/28/2022
$245,000.00 $245,000.00

$245,000.00
$135,003.50

$245,000.00
$135,003.50

$125,000.00 $125,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$500,000.00 $500,000.00
$1,135,000.00 $1,135,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$500,000.00 $500,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00
$300,000.00 $300,000.00
$9,330,003.50 $0.00 $0.00 $9,330,003.50

$0.00

0.00

$0.00



Run: 5/13/2022 at 12:32 PM

Balance Sheet

For 2/28/2022

04 Enterprise Fund
Assets

04-00-1000.000 Cash Box

04-00-1001.000 Peaks - ENT

04-00-1002.000 Petty Cash

04-00-1003.000 Cash In Bank-BoC -Checking
04-00-1004.000 Alpine Bank

04-00-1005.000 Bank CD's

04-00-1006.000 First Bank CD

04-00-1007.000 Mountain View Bank CD
04-00-1008.000 NBH Bank CD

04-00-1009.000 Undeposited Fund
04-00-1010.000 Wells Fargo /Colotrust -0100
04-00-1011.000 CSAFE - 5603 - Elkhead Escrow
04-00-1012.000 Csafe-5601

04-00-1013.000 Aim-0045

04-00-1014.000 RESTRICTED CWCB/ELKHEAD
PAYMENT

04-00-1015.000 Enterprise ColoTrust Prime
04-00-1016.000 Us Bank Money Market
04-00-1017.000 Enterprise ColoTrust Plus
04-00-1018.000 LPL Financial - ENT

04-00-1019.000 Cash in Bank - BOC WMR Special Acct

04-00-1020.000 Investments-All

04-00-1021.000 Allowance For Investments+-
04-00-1022.000 Accum Amortization Investments
04-00-1023.000 Accrued Interest

04-00-1200.000 Accounts Receivable
04-00-1205.000 Housing Notes Receivable
04-00-1206.000 Deferred Revenue
04-00-1225.000 Allowance Housing Forgiveness
04-00-1300.000 Prepaid Expenses
04-00-1400.000 ST Invest In Sales-Type Lease
04-00-1401.000 LT Investment Sales-Type Lease
04-00-1500.000 Land

04-00-1501.000 Vehicles

04-00-1502.000 Dam Projects

04-00-1503.000 Recreation Area

04-00-1504.000 Equipment

04-00-1505.000 Reservoir Co Stock
04-00-1506.000 Computer Equipment
04-00-1507.000 Office Building

04-00-1508.000 Software/Upgrade
04-00-1509.000 Equipment/Tools
04-00-1510.000 GWS Office Building
04-00-1511.000 Water Treatment Plant
04-00-1520.000 Construction In Progress
04-00-1599.000 Assets in Fixed Assets Fund
04-00-1601.000 A/D-Vehicles

04-00-1602.000 A/D-Dam Project
04-00-1603.000 A/D-Recreation Area
04-00-1604.000 A/D-Furniture & Fixtures
04-00-1605.000 A/D-Office Equipment
04-00-1606.000 A/D-Computer Equipment
04-00-1607.000 A/D-Office Building
04-00-1608.000 A/D-Software/Upgrade
04-00-1609.000 A/D-Equipment/Tools
04-00-1610.000 A/D-GWS Office Building
04-00-1611.000 A/D-Water Treatment Plant
04-00-1620.000 Accumulated Depreciation
04-00-1700.000 Reservoir Company Stock
04-00-1800.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA03053 (5000 AF)
04-00-1801.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA00034 (500AF)
04-00-1802.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA00036 (700AF)
04-00-1803.000 Ruedi Reservoir CA02027 (530AF)
04-01-1990.000 Internal Balances

04-06-1501.001 WMP Vehicles

This Year

200.00

0.00
6,560.46
3,969,320.30
0.00

0.00
249,538.69
256,376.29
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,241,263.80
0.00

0.00

4,924,187.02
0.00
7,863,907.31
31,178.79
488,633.30
9,330,003.50
35,477.99
(192.38)
20,541.46
210,040.17
41,876.05
0.00
(22,500.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,091,477.22
280,036.31
66,184,124.52
1,274,285.25
237,182.49
2,584,726.32
16,801.79
1,504,865.05
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(242,668.65)
(17,066,289.28)
(691,111.12)
(130,216.24)
(9,271.00)
(11,933.01)
(435,589.99)
0.00

0.00
(19,401.00)
(13,724.12)
(921,910.26)
0.00
2,234,720.00
59,940.80
83,917.12
126,463.12
9,485.13
6.22

Colorado River Water Conservation District

Last Year

200.00

0.00
1,442.50
3,732,820.20
0.00

0.00
247,062.56
250,396.85
1,000,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,238,695.88
0.00

0.00

4,923,591.62
0.00
7,860,265.86
144,907.04
0.00
8,020,003.50
194,370.77
0.00
20,231.01
309,954.77
56,500.67
0.00
(25,000.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,091,477.22
280,036.31
66,175,849.83
1,254,093.25
22221249
2,588,558.08
18,118.04
1,504,865.05
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(222,968.27)
(16,117,929.59)
(638,375.47)
(109,195.41)
(9,271.00)
(10,967.55)
(392,955.37)
0.00

0.00
(19,401.00)
(13,724.12)
(921,910.26)
0.00
2,458,192.00
74,926.00
104,896.40
145,919.00
(90,758.32)
6.22

Unaudited

Change

0.00

0.00
5,117.96
236,500.10
0.00

0.00
2,476.13
5,979.44

(1,000,000.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00
2,567.92
0.00
0.00

595.40
0.00
3,641.45
(113,728.25)
488,633.30
1,310,000.00
(158,892.78)
(192.38)
310.45
(99,914.60)
(14,624.62)
0.00
2,500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
8,274.69
20,192.00
14,970.00
(3,831.76)
(1,316.25)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(19,700.38)
(948,359.69)
(52,735.65)
(21,020.83)
0.00
(965.46)
(42,634.62)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(223,472.00)
(14,985.20)
(20,979.28)
(19,455.88)
100,243.45
0.00


Ian
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Balance Sheet
Run: 5/13/2022 at 12:32 PM Colorado River Water Conservation District Page: 2
For 2/28/2022

This Year Last Year Change
Total Assets 88,792,329.42 89,347,136.76 (554,807.34)
Liabilities and Net Assets

04-00-2000.000 Accounts Payable 219,960.17 216,847.21 3,112.96
04-00-2001.000 Encumbrance Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2005.000 Project Faciliation Passthrough 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2011.000 FICA/Mdcr Payable 6,283.94 9,785.67 (3,501.73)
04-00-2019.000 RHS -Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2021.000 Accrued Vacation Payable 79,043.32 123,090.15 (44,046.83)
04-00-2101.000 Note/Contract Payable - Short Term 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2110.000 Deferred Water Revenue 938,671.83 720,698.69 217,973.14
04-00-2120.000 Accrued Interest Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2201.000 N/P Cwcb - Wolford 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2202.000 N/P CWCB - Elkhead 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-2203.000 Long Term Ruedi Contracts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 1,243,959.26 1,070,421.72 173,537.54
04-00-3000.000 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-00-3010.000 Net Position 87,727,537.49 88,438,735.27 (711,197.78)
Change in Net Assets (179,167.33) (162,020.23) (17,147.10)
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 88,792,329.42 89,347,136.76 (554,807.34)

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY



Run: 5/13/2022 at 1:33 PM

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District

Enterprise Fund

Revenues

4110.
4120.
4130.
4140.
4150.
4160.
4200.
4201.
4300.
4301.
4303.
4304.
4305.
4306.
4307.
4308.

Investment Interest

Rent & Misc. Income
Management Fee

Other Fees & Rec Area
Project Contribution (other)
Grants

Elkhead OM&R Reimbursements
NEPA Cost Reimbursements
Joint Venture Income

Sale Of Capital Asset

Sale Of Water

Denver Water

Water Application/Change
Up-Front Sale Of Water
Project Contributions

Federal Contributions

Total Revenues

Expenses

5000.
5001.
5004.
5010.
5011.
5014.
5016.
5115.
5118.
5120.
5121.
5122.
5123.
5124.
5125.
5211.
5212.
5220.
5310.
5311.
5312.
5313.
6000.
6001.
6012.
6013.
6014.
6015.
6016.
6017.
6019.
6020.
6021.
6022.
6023.
6024.
6025.
6026.
6102.
6103.
6104.
6105.
6110.
6150.
6200.
6201.
6202.
6203.

Contingency Salaries
Salaries

Accrued Vacation Adjustment
Accrued Vacation
Fica/Medicare
Unemployment

Workers Compensation Insurance
Disability Insurance

Health Insurance

Cafeteria Plan-Employer
Cafeteria Plan-Administration
Retirement - 457 Matching
Retirement - Employer
Retirement - Administration
RHS- Employer Contribution
Employee Housing

Education Assistance
Overhead-C

Travel

Registration

Meeting Expense

Travel Contingency

Directors Fees
Education/Professional Development
Legal Notice

Special Counsel

Legal Engineering

Legal Litigation / Adr
Miscellaneous Legal/Materials
Legal Contingency

Legal WMR CRD only
Washington Counsel/Lobbyist
Colorado Lobbyist

Education Assistance To Others
External Affairs -C

Education Programs

Water Policy Survey
Education Supplies
Consultant

Accounting Consultant

Audit

Investment/Banking Services
Admin Services/Expenses-C
Assessments

Postage

Office Supplies

Telephone

Printing

For 2/28/2022

Unaudited

M-T-D Y-T-D Annual YTD %
Actual $ Actual $ Budget $ Budget
16,835.29 24,744.63 175,000.00 14.14
841.42 9,459.45 32,318.75 29.27
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
2,028.00 2,297.00 170,000.00 1.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 110,000.00 0.00
71,737.84 71,737.84 100,000.00 71.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
123,610.50 123,610.50 1,500,000.00 8.24
0.00 0.00 353,806.00 0.00
0.00 800.00 5,000.00 16.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 6,380.00 61,250.00 10.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215,053.05 239,029.42 2,512,874.75 9.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31,197.21 67,328.39 580,537.63 11.60
0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,181.18 4,747.62 33,444.77 14.20
57.02 124.10 1,402.50 8.85
236.19 4,673.91 5,419.19 86.25
242.37 484.74 2,889.28 16.78
9,172.98 17,703.16 108,435.55 16.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
154.56 265.42 2,520.00 10.53
3,099.06 6,687.28 46,022.14 14.53
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
341.44 679.76 4,920.00 13.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
283.22 815.76 42,199.61 1.93
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,038.03 2,038.03 18,750.00 10.87
0.00 0.00 7,250.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
5,414.04 5,414.04 370,700.00 1.46
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
5.19 11.25 250.00 4.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 9,300.32 55,801.92 16.67
0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
0.00 82.52 1,000.00 8.25
160.10 320.30 2,500.00 12.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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6204.
6205.
6210.
6211.
6301.
6302.
6310.
6320.
6330.
6340.
6350.
6401.
6402.
6403.
6410.
6411.
6412.
6413.
6414.
6415.
6416.
6417.
6418.
6500.
6501.
6600.
6602.
6603.
6604.
6720.
7001.
7002.
7009.
7010.
7011.
7012.
7013.
7014.
7015.
7016.
7017.
7018.
7020.
7021.
7022.
7023.
7100.
7101.
7102.
7103.
7104.
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7107.
7110.
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7202.
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7600.
8000.
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9000.
9010.
9020.

Income Statement

Colorado River Water Conservation District

For 2/28/2022

M-T-D

Actual $

Insurance 0.00
Records 0.00
Lease Equipment 0.00
Equipment Repairs 0.00
Subscriptions 0.00
Dues / Memberships 0.00
Computer Licenses/Software & Services 0.00
Small Office Equipment 0.00
Utilities 3,137.66
Vehicle Maintenance 1,007.97
Roads/Buildings Maintences 0.00
Cleaning/Janitorial 140.00
Small Tools/Supplies 64.04
Water System Operation 0.00
Recreation Area O&M 1,000.00
Dam/Project Maintenance 0.00
Weed Control WMP 0.00
Water Quality - In House 0.00
USGS Gaging - Water Quality 0.00
USGS Streamflow Gaging 0.00
Dam & Reservoir OM&R Contingency 0.00
RD Facilities OM&R 0.00
Dam Deformation 22,151.75
Bldg Construction/Remodel 0.00
Project Permit Compliance 0.00
Bad Debt Expense 0.00
Surveying & Mapping 0.00
Archeology 0.00
Water Marketing (Modeling) 0.00
Equipment 0.00
USGS Guaging 0.00
Water Quality 0.00
WMP Weather Station (CoAgM<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>